LZ2-B855E TS 800K
LZZ-BBSGE  TEILEKATALOG

LIVRE DES PIECES
- Eroctronie LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS
¥ | Economice!

d i e .

1FHERETFTREIVY

1AstFEEFTRERERID DY

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER

ELECTRONIC SINGLE NEEDLE ZIGZAG LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER
ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE

ELEKTRONISCHE EINNADEL ZICK-ZACK STEPPSTICHMACHINE MIT FADENABSCHNEIDER
MACHINE Z!G-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUILLE - POINT NOUE

MACHINE ZIG-ZAG ELECTRONIQUE 1 AIGUILLE - POINT NOUE - COUPE - FILS

MAQUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG Y PUNTADA RECTA

MAQUINA ELECTRONICA DE UNA AGUJA, ZIGZAG, PUNTADA RECTA CORTAHILOS




BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

* LZ2-B855E- ®

MADE IN JAPAN

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

LZ2-B855E-§/BT*

MADE IN JAPAN

®
®
BROTHER INDUSTRIE
* LZ2-B856E- ®

MADE IN JAPAN

@ T 1. —#%E / General (foundation)
—— 3. 7:BH / General {long stitch)
@1 3. &b+ LR@o HURE+ERIEHELEE
{ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device

— 4. &b+ LRigb B UES+ERIEYEVREHRILWLEE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device
+ Thread wiper

— 9. AtIb+ ERRD H URE+ERIEYEVEEHR/ILWEE+EREA EIFERE
/ Thread trimmer + Upper thread feeding device + Back tack/Condence device
+ Thread wiper + Presser foot lifter (Solenoid type)

Em 1L EELEEE / Back tack/Condence device




IN—Y Ty I ZHRICELT

1. 2OXKIE. 199F1M1BOF—ZICETOWTHERENE-BOTT,

2. BRI FEL LICKEIER SN 3BZENHVET,
3. MBEMTHIRT 28R, [ IBBTRLTHEYET,
=
A, EEEME ... 1
B. b®f-#H48RER ... ... ..., 3
C. FERBMR ... 7
D.JRIRF ...l 9
EEUBR ... 13
F. Bk
(B855,8856-3001,-40C1) ........ 17
G.#I k4 B% (B856-900) ....... 17
H.A<@&R ... 19
1. RRHRERERER ... e, 23
2. WmERRER L 25
K. RBBR ... ..., 27
L. pE) A% (B856) ............. 29
M. %58 X B8% (B856) .......... ... 33
N . %34 B1% (B856-40(1,-903) ... 35
P . WERRFR
(B855/BT,B856-3000,-4000,-9000) 37

Q. stfrEEHERMER ... ... 37

R.O>bkrAO—NFKRy 7 ZABER .... 39

R
S1. 71> ~EARRIR (B855) ....... 45
S2. 7 N EARFAR
(B855/BT,B856) ............... 47
T.¥&EGIyFREFR ... 49
U.E—2B% ................... 51
VAR AT | 51
wW. BlfER .y 7 ZABFR ... 53
Sp. AR —ER(E— %) ...... 54
X . ftEEERR
(73 BB&) oooeea... 55
Y1. ERGRT 4= v MEIR
@HEA) ... 55
Y2. BREMI LS € FER
(AT a8 ... 57
Z. HB&EEFR 59
Gal. 7 — V@ —EB® ............. 63
Ga2. Y —UBa—E® ............. 64
Wa. ZESNI ... ..... 65
FOBl 66



ii

Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1999.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ! b

w

m m O N

J1.
2.

i |

e e

. Machinebody ....................... 1 R. Control box mechanism ......... ... ..
. Needle bar and thread take-up S1. Printed circuit board mechanism
mechanism .......................... 3 (BB5S) ..o
. Zigzagmechanism ................... 7 S2. Printed circuit board mechanism
. T,B856) ......................
. Presser foot mechanism ............... 9 (B8SS/BT, B8S6)
T. i i ism o.......
. Feed mechanism .................. ... 13 Quick reverse switch mechanism
. . t hanmism ....................
. Knee lifter mechanism U Motor mechanism
(B855,B856-300,-400) ............... 17 V.Safetycover .......... ... ....... ...
G . Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) 17 W. Control box mechanism ... .. .........
. Rotary hook mechanism .............. 19 Sp. DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) ........
Lubrication .......................... 23 X. Attachment set (Optionparts) .........
Lubrication ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 25 Y1. Presser foot lifting solenoid set
B856-9001) ............... ... ...,
. Threading mechanism ................ 27 ( )
. Y2 . Presser foot lifting solenoid set
. Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) ..... 29 (Option parts) g _____________________
. Tension release mechanism (B856) ..... 33 Z. ACCESSOM@S .. oo oo
- Thread wiper mechanism Gal. GaugepartsLlist ......................
(B856-4001,-9000) .................... 35
, . Gaz. GaugepartsList ......................
. Quick reverse mechanism
(B855/BT,B856-300,-400,-900) ....... 37 Wa. Warninglabels ..................
. Synchromizer ........ .. ... ... .. ... 37 Index

.........................



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom November 1999.
Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.
Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer | !

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

[ ey

Lo

. Maschinengehause ................... 1 R. Schaltkasten .........................
. Nadeistange und S1. Leiterplatten(B855) ..................
Fadenabnahmevorrichtung ........... 3 .
$2. Leiterplatten (B855/BT,B856) ..........
. Zickzackmechanismus ................ 7
T. Umkehrschalter ......................
. StoffdriickerfuB ....... ... . ... ... 9
Motor ....... .o
. Transportvorrichtung ................. 13 )
V. Sicherheitsdeckung ..................
. Kniehebel (B855,8856-300,-400) ...... 17
W. Schaltkasten .........................
. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B856) .... 17
Sp. ZUBEHORLISTE (Motor) ...............
. Greifervorrichtung ................... 19
X . Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) ..........
. Schmierung ........ .. . ...l 23 ‘

. Y1. Solenoidsatz fir die anhebung des
CSchmierung ..o 25 stoffdrickerfuBes (B856-90(1) ........
. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung ........... 27 Y2 . Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des
. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856) 29 stoffdriickerfufes (Sonderzubehor)

. . Z.2ubehdr ... ...
. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung
(B856) ......... ... 33 Gal. Lehrenliste ..........................
. Fadenwischvorrichtung Ga2. Lehrenliste ........ ... ... ... ... ...
(B856-401,-9000) ..............ueinnn 35 _
Wa. Warnschilder ........................
. Umkehr o
(B855/BT,B856-301,-4001,-900) ....... 37 Verzerzeichnis .......................
. Synchronisator ... ... .. .o, 37

iii



iv

w

- m O n

i2.

. Corpsde la machine

. Mécanisme des points zigzag
. Mécanisme de pied presseur

. Mécanisme de ['entrainement

. Mécanisme du crochet rotatif

J1.

. Mécanisme de |'enfilage

. Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856)

. Synchronisateur

Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

1999.

- Ce manuel a été fait d’apres les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre

Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.
Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointillél |

——— ]

TABLE DES MATIERES

. Mécanisme de |a barre & aiguille et

releveur de fil

. Mécanisme de gencuillére

(B855,B856-3003,-4003)

- Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur

(B856)

Lubrification

Lubrification ..................... ... .

. Mécanisme de la lache de tension

(B856)

. Mécanisme de tire-fil

(B856-4001, -9007)

. Mécanisme de marche arri¢re rapide

(B855/BT,B856-3000,-4003,-901)

R. Mécanisme du boftier de contréle ... .. 39
S1. Circuitsimprimés (B855) ........... ... 45
52 . Circuits imprimés {B855/BT, B856) ...... 47

T. Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche

arrigrerapide ..................... .. 49

U. Mécanismedumoteur ... ... ... ... ... 51

V. Couvercledesécurité ....... ... ...... 51
W . Mécanisme du boitier de contréle .. ... 53
Sp. LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES

(Moteur) ... ... . ... ... . .......... 54

X . Jeu d'accessoires (Piecesen option) .... 55

Y1. Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie
(B856-9000) ............ . 55

¥2. Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie
(Piecesenoption) .......... ... .. .. .. 57
Z. Accessoires ................ ... 59
Gal. Liste des Pieéces decartment ........... 63
Ga2. Liste des Piecesdecartment ........... 64
Wa . Etiquettes d'avertissement ............ 65
Index ... . ... 66



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en noviembre

1999.

Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos

[—————
1

punteada!____! .

A . Cuerpodelamaquina

w

. Mecanismo de la barrade agujay
tirahilos " ........ ... . ... il

. Mecanismo de zigzag

. Mecanismo de |a prensa tela

. Mecanismo de la alimentacidn

- m O N

. Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla
{B855,B856-30,-400)

G . Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula
de trabajo (B856)

H. Mecanismo de! cangrejo

J1. Lubricacién

J2 . Lubricacién

K. Mecanismo del enhebrado

L. Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros
(B856)

M . Mecanismo relajador de tensiéon
{B856)

N. Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo
(B856-4001, -900)

P. Mecanismo de la inversion rapida
(B855/BT,B856-300,-40,-9000)

Q. Sincronizador

INDICE

1 R
St.

3
7 S2.

9
T

13

17
V

17
19 Sp
23 X
25 Yi.

27
Y2.

29
z
33 Gal.
Ga2

35
Wa.

37

37

U. Mecanismo del motor

W . Mecanismo de la caja de controles

. Mecanismo dela caja de controles

. Cubierta de sequridad

. Accesorios

Tableros de circuitos impresos
(B855)

Tableros de circuitos impresos
(B855/BT, B856)

. Mecanismo del conmutador de inversién

répida ...

. LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor) .

. Juego de fijacién (Piezas opcionales)

Conjunto solenoide del levantador
(B856-9001)

Conjunto solenoide del levantador
(Piezas opcionales)

Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores

. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores .........

Etiquetas de advertencia

Indice

se enmarcan con una linea



A . £{&B3{%/ Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

118-855-050




A . {&B{R / Machine body / Maschinengehiuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE |qQTy B XA NAME OF PARTS RIVE

2 $48006001 HEPEE RS KNIFE, FACE PLATE

3 100242003 1|y 22357 SCREW, SM3.57

4 $48007101 HEPEE, FACE PLATE

5 $48008000 HEPEENVE Y PACKING, FACE PLATE

6 501696001 7|% 52 U357x6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6

7 548009001 IERNEt THREAD GUIDE

8 102538002 145 %9357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

9 $48010101 1HFo L fi—Fos THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSY
9-1 $48011101 1|5 EsH-F THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

9.2 158047009 1|7oELHi—KHn— THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD COVER
9-3 158045009 1|Hr-<E COVER WINDOW

9-4 141544001 3o A28 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3

9.5 $52015001 IEEEENESE E WASHER, WAVE SPRING

9-6 $48012101 HEPEDING SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

9-7 025770232 1leS¥HrFamess WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35

10 062681012 2|+ ~3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN S\M4.37-40X10

1 $48013001 1(#714 REAR COVER

12 062681012 6| ~3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

13 $48014000 HELEE VLS. PACKING, REAR COVER

14 104449009 1|dLat>155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

15 104821009 2344105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

16 $48355000 1ja-r7Fva CORD BUSH

100 544629002 1ev—% LABEL, E
118-855-050



B . $1#8 - XFEBALE / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre 2 aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja vy tirahllos

3b

< B856/ / For "B856" >

" A7 3888 [ OPTION PARTS "

< &E8mmA / For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

31-2

< HEESmmA / For "Zigzag width "5mm" >

S3s 814 31
S —40-2

< f&ia10mmp / For "Zigzag width "10mm" >
318 31-7

118-855-101




B. #1#%-X¥LE8{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS RV
1 548025001 NV EE UPPER SHAFT ASSY
1-1 548026001 oo UPPER SHAFT
1-2 S48027000 172329 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
1-3 014771022 1WPF+hrA3T6350HK32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-4 104464001 HoxxT714 SCREW, SM7.14
1-5 014770622 2P+ kA FT6357 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
1-6 076202856 V|%# = &7 6202ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6202ZZNR
2 548028001 HNx7U-F73IM BEARING ASSY, M
2-1 525234001 1|2 = ¥ 7 4re00azz BALL BEARING, 6004ZZ
2-2 548029001 1WNPYTHT~ BEARING COLLAR
2-3 014770622 2P+ 2 FUB357HKE SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 548030001 1~z U527 2R BEARING ASSY, R
3-1 538710001 1% 2 %774 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
3-2 548029001 N7 5hs— BEARING COLLAR
3-3 014770622 2/7F AR T6357 K3 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 548032001 I ER - v IV e TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U
4-1 014770622 2P+ AR UB357HK 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
6 548031000 MNe1ze7Anb TIMING BELT
7 548035001 1\7-=1 PULLEY
8 533689002 2|72 < b A %7HK 359514 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-28X 14
9 548036001 |} AVE: Sy AP, R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT
10 $48037001 1MFoEBrr29z2 ROTARY TAKE-UP MOUNTING PLATE
11 548040001 1|7+~ E> ROTARY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
112 548041001 3|7+ 2357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
13 548042001 1 AVE s A PP PRy a4 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 548045001 1 AV E s V0% B AV o GUIDE, N-BAR CONNECTING ROD
15 548046001 1A+ T NUT PLATE, SM4.37
16 105176001 2{> A3 437 SCREW, SM4.37
17 S48047001 T\ R FEXTF o CLAMP GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
18 105176001 2|9 22437 SCREW, SM4.37
| §E: 548048001 AR PAYYE o K- 7 -] NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY
20 548057001 AV E: ] NEEDLE BAR
21 548058000 1| x 2 F BUSF, F
22 S48059000 11£ %2R BUSH, R
23 140553102 1\FPeeyxrA23.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
24 sS48250070 1Mzerny1965 <#10 NM70> [NEEDLE, NM70 ... . ..., <#10 NM70>
25 548061001 1le>F PIN, F
26 548062001 1|E>~R PIN, R
27 081005070 2|oU - %es O RING, P5
28 014710522 2{F7F A ZTAT67 R SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
29 548063001 Ry an14a AUXILIARY NEEDLE PALTE
30 548041001 44 Z 2 357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
<iEHESMmMEA > < For Zigzag width "8mm" >
3141 548064001 1wt ea ... <ii5548064> | NEEDLEPLATE A .......... <Marked in 548064 >
< B855, BB55/BTH > <FOR “B855 & B855/BT” >
32 S48068001 HEL VRS SLIDE PLATE ASSY
32-1 $48069001 HEGVEE SLIDE PLATE
32-2 114561001 TANRD 258 % SPRING
32-3 122771051 21 A2V238 SCREW, SM2.38
< BB56H > < FOR "B856" >
33 506165001 TN T1aFHx SPACER, NEEDLE PLATE
118-855-101



B . #+# - X¥EBE{R / Needie bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

< B856A / For "B856" >

" *7i 3 s/ OPTION PARTS "
< i56E 8BmmA / For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

312

< EE5mmA / For "Zigzag width "5mm" >
31-3 314 315

< {EH10mmaA / For "Zigzag width "10mm" >
_ 31-6 31-7

S —40-3

118-855-101




B. $t4%-X#FR9{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de agujay tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE  |qvl Bl Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
34 549089001 nuUFEs x40 3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
34-1 548070001 AV X0 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
34-2 145318001 122 %3437 SCREW, sM4.37
37 548071000 1INPHH T Ao SUPPORT BRACKET, NP
38 062681212 2|+~ 2437-20x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
39 548072001 ISR & STOPPER PLATE
<iEMESMmMA > < For Zigzag width “8mm” >
40-1 548073000 1A FYIN8 e, <}Bf> |STOPPER, 8 ........ee..... <Snow-white color>
41 153057002 2|1F 2 UA R LAY SCREW, BUTTON HEAD $\V14.37
42 548249001 HAVE RS AT THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR
s “ OPTION PARTS *
24 548250075 1332101965  <#11 NM75> |NEEDLE, NM75 .....coonivinnn.. <#11 NM75>
24 548250080 1222101965  <#12 NM80> |NEEDLE, NM8D .................. <#12 NMB0>
<iRYEBmMmA > <For Zigzag width "8mm"” >
31-2 548065001 1sU+4%8 ..., <i05548065> | NEEDLE PLATE,B .......... <Marked in 548065 >
<iEMESMMA > <For Zigzag width “5mm" >
31-3 548066001 INTAYVE -« <3i&548066:> |NEEDLE PLATE,C .......... <Marked in 548066 >
31-4 548067001 11U T42D ..... <Z08548067> | NEEDLE PALTE,D .......... <Marked in 548067 >
31-5 506166001 LAY E - SRR <50=506166> | NEEDLE PLATE ............. <Marked in 506166 >
40-2 548074000 VA RYINS e <Bf> |STOPPER,5 ........covviiiiaiennn. <Black color>
<iRIE10mmHA > <For Zigzag width “10mm”> | N
31-6 550684001 1[/v U 15104 .. <iS55068a> | NEEDLE PLATE, 10A ....... <Marked in $50684 >
31-7 550685001 Tl/v) 12108 ... <ES550685> | NEEDLE PLATE, 10B ....... <Marked in 550685 >
40-3 552046000 I ES SV F A [ R <JE5fm> |STOPPER, 10 .....vvnvnnts < Snow-white color>
118-855-101



C . T&BIfR / Zigzag mechanism / Zickzackmechanismus / Mécanisme des points zigzag
/ Mecanismo de zigzag

118-855-105




C. FBE% / Zigzag mechanism / Zickzackmechanismus / Mécanisme des points zigzag
/ Mecanismo de zigzag

REF.NO. CODE |QTY S NAME OF PARTS RV}

1 548262001 I AVIFUE T 78] MOTOR ASSY, ZIGZAG

1-1 548263001 1N\ E—2FUPrEq SETTING BRACKET, MOTOR

1-2 S47675000 TS AE—2N7 2 PULSE MOTOR ASSY, N

1-3 018401222 4l 7FHN+ax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-4 $48364001 NI DY ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-1 548265001 1fE—5—L/t— LEVER, MOTOR

1-4-2 548266001 INER RN E- K ROCKER BRACKET

1-4-3 118735001 11446 % WASHER, PLAIN 6

1-4-4 548267001 2[E—-2Ln=v% SHAFT, MOTOR LEVER

1-4-5 548268001 AV PV RV ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD ASSY
1-4-6 012500536 217+ EZ5X%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
1-4-7 548269001 1|70 h 97 SHAFT, ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
1-4-8 548270001 (A PRV E & o JOINT, ZIGZAG

1-4-9 014680422 2|7F A RTA37T7RE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-4-10 548356001 1\ 77142 HOME POSITION PLATE

1-4-11 062670612 1|+ ~N3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-5 062501216 11+~ 0512 SCREW, PAN M5X12

1-6 548272001 Tinz o7 ECCENTRICSHAFT

1-7 140092001 1Y rh>— SET SCREW COLLAR

1-8 014680422 2I|7F b AXVA3ZTTER SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-9 548273000 112132 SPRING, PLATE

1-10 548274001 lranzruyirts SETTING PLATE, SPRING

1-11 060680712 1|78 > K 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7

1-12 548275001 PARETAE & i it ) CLAMP PLATE, SPRING

1-13 018401222 4|7+ HE b ax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12

1-14 548303000 HERPIE =) QIL TUBE

1-15 548279000 1\72% WICK

1-16 140647101 13— Fa4T CORD HOLDER

1-17 062400612 1|+ ~Namaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6

2 018082522 3|7+t bBx2s BOLT, SOCKET M8X25

3 004082512 1] +% 5 amBx25 SCREW, FLAT M8X25

4 018761822 117+ &) +5.95X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM5.95X18

5 548304001 1\WWeFrterg7i SENSOR ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-1 S48278001 1|5 FresYn—32273 HARNESS ASSY, HOME POSITION
5-2 546476001 1 thryd SENSORBRACKET

5-3 548277001 Ny bYwir1a SETTING PLATE, SENSOR

5-4 062300812 11#+-~xa3Xs8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

6 060400812 1731 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

7 548280001 1ja—FFRLH CORD HOLDER

8 060400812 1|34 > FMmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
118-855-105



D . #fTB8{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

25 27 30
. d E
‘/@O

26

"'ﬁ@

< B855,8856-301,-4000R
/ For "B855&B856-30C],-40(]" >

28-1 —@@fj

1)

< B856-90[ 1A / For "B856-90[]1" >

282 29 @
" &7 av@E/ OPTION PARTS

< {RIESMMA < RIE8MmMEA
{ For "Zigzag width "5mm" > / For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

118-855-201



D . 38 T BB{% / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdrickerfuB3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE _ |QTv C o1 NAME OF PARTS RMI
1 548281001 | 1|44z #m PRESSER BAR
2 548282001 | 1|A#TEma* GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
3 062681212 1§+ ~0437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
B <B855, B855/BTH > <For “B855 & B855/BT” >
4 548283000 | 1|A#zHm xz0 BUSH, PRESSR BAR
< B856H > < For "B856" >
4 548358000 | 1|A#THm s BUSH, PRESSR BAR
5-1 48293001 | 1|44 T2 % ... <i2=648293> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in548293>
5-1-1 $48297001 | 1{> A 23318 SCREW, SM3.18
5-1-2 548298001 | 1|A#T 7oz SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 113050001 | 1| x 3 v357 SCREW, SM3.57
7 140407001 | 1]|##= WASHER
8 524740001 | 1l##zzrera SPRING GUIDE
[ <B855-1, B855/BT-15 > " OPTION PARTS ”
<B856-001H >
9 548285001 |  1|##T/ %% ovenn. <% > |SPRING, COMPRESSION ....... <Yellow colors>
<B855-3, B856-1103M > <For "B855 & B856" >
9 548286001 | 1|#%1/5% .... <745 > |SPRING, COMPRESSION ............. <Bluing>
10 $31012001 | 1|##zsamevzy ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER ) )
11 531013001 | 1|zamevzsvessvr ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
12 31952001 | 1lA#T7452352% PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
13 081004070 | 1|ou>spa O RING, P4
14 $31006001 | 1|##z7472 PRESSER BAR LIFTER
15 062351216 | 1|+ ~a35%12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12
16 102707001 | 1|72 WASHER
17 546734001 | 1|##TrrL-us SHAET, P-BAR LIFTER LEVER
18 081001670 |  1{oy > spw1 O RING, PW1
19 501998001 | 1|7avu%rx2vasy SET SCREW, SM3.57
20 145580001 | 1|4z PaLrs— PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
B Y <B856% > <For "B856"> i N
21-1 $48289001 | 1|1 ranALimLoz TENSION RELEASE CON. ROD ASSY
<B855, B855/BTH > <For "B855 & B855/BT” >
21-2 $48287001 | 1|« rawst2 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
22 109763002 | 1|##3% WASHER
23 048040342 | 2| x7Ea RETAINING RING, E4
24 $46736001 | 1|44 TFHLA—sR SPRING :
25 $48291001 | 1|le#7rLias CONNECTING ROD, KNEE LIFTER
26 145478101 | 3% 3476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
27 145479002 | 1|ew¥7HLs— LEVER, KNEE LIFTER
<B855, B855/BTH > <For "B855 & BS55/BT>
<B856-3001,-400 > <For "B856-300 & -400" >
28-1 145480101 | 1|#> % 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
| <B856-90( 15 > <FOR "B856-900)" >
28-2 $31010001 | 1]#> v 5635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
29 154347001 | 1| ¥ 7L /i-/2 SPRING
30 $48292001 | 1le#7o®e BAR, KNEE LIFTER )
118-855-201

10




D . #F TBIGE / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu / Mécanisme de pied presseur

{ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

27 ;f 30
26
a
25
% o
26
.\
23 ©
8 < B856M / For "B856" > < B855,B856-301,-40 1R

I/ For "B855&B856-30_],-40[ 1" >
81— @ ~
7~ 9

(o]

< B856-90[ 1M / For "B856-90[1" >

" A7 a5/ OPTION PARTS "

< {FEIESmm#A < {zIE8mmA
! For "Zigzag width "5mm" > !/ For "Zigzag width "8mm" >

i

118-855-201




D . }% T B8{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdrickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
T " ” OPTION PARTS "
<{EIE8mmHA > < For Zigzag width “8mm” >
5-2 548299001 1lx4xTo3 .... <:i=s54a8299> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548299>
5-3 548305001 1A4xTox .... <iiSs548305> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548305 >
B ' <iEtESMmMAE > < For Zigzag width “5mm” >
5-4 $48308001 1lx4xoz .... <iESs548308> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, W/F-G <Marked in 548308>>
5-4-1 548297001 1|4 22318 SCREW, SM3.18
5-4-2 548298001 THAHI PR SPRING, COMPRESSION
<iEIE1CMmmA > < For Zigzag width "10mm” >
5-5 $51227001 1|x#x104 % .. <E2Ss51227> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10 W/F-G
............................. <Marked in 551227 >
5-5-1 548297001 1|2 4 %3318 SCREW,SM3.18
5-5-2 $48298001 HE R = SPRING, COMPRESSION
5-6 $51231001 1|#4 1073 .. <EES551231> |PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 10 W/F-G
............................. <Marked in551231>
118-855-201

12




E. XU BA{% / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

< B855-3, B856- 1038
/ For "B855-3 & B856-[ 103" >

4-2

< B855/BT, B856 A
/ For "B855/BT & B856" >

il

24

< fEiEOMmMHA
/ For "Zigzag width "5mm" >

50-3 50-4

< imig 10mmMA
/ For "Zigzag width "10mm" >

13

118-855-202




E. ¥ E{& / Feed mechanism / Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY ErvAq NAME OF PARTS RM|
< B855-1,B855/BT-1H > <For “B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856.-00018H > <For “B856-C01" >

<H&2.5> <Marked in 2.5>
1-1 $48100001 12 UAFYHELPLTZ STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 2.5
1-1-1 $21514101 1122476 SCREW, SM4.76
1-1-2 108549001 1jou % O RING
1-1-3 142746002 TNAFIAR2FHI SUPPORT PLATE
B855-3,B856-103H < For “"B855-3 & B856-C03" >
<HES5> <Markedin 5>
1-2 531018001 BV VR i ] STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY, 5
1-2-1 521514101 11 A 23476 SCREW, SM4.76
1-2-2 108549001 10U O RING
1-2-3 142746002 1NAFUA2AHT SUPPORT PLATE
2 100328001 2IAFUAFHRAEL )R SPRING, COMPRESSION
3 145502001 2|IAFVAFFRE L POSITIONING PIN
< B855-1,B855/BT-1H > < For "B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856-C018H > < For "B856-0101" >
4-1 $48102001 I EAVE 2= vk -V S/ FEED REGURATOR ASSY
B855-3,B856-103H4 <For “"B855-3 & B856-003" >
4-2 S48104001 I AV E 3 oA DVE X7 FEED REGURATOR ASSY
5 548106001 1|2 UFIAoEyHTY STUD, FEED REGULATOR
6 048080342 1|k 2 7EB RETAINING RING, E8
7 025100132 1ESHAHRL3IH10 WASHER, PLAINS 10
8 S48107000 1FavevysT7480L BUSH, FEED REGULATORSTUD
9 012500536 1|7+ kE>5x%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
10 151308102 2lvn 725 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
1 012500536 2|7+ E>5%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 548108001 1|AvUFIaLYLhU CONNECTING ROD, U ;F-REGULATOR
13 $48109001 t|I A7 UFangeyLii— FEED ADJUSTING LEVER
14 $23651001 2{7FESEX6F Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
< B855-1,B855/BT-14 > < For “B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856-001H > <For “"B856-101" >
<g5E25> <Marked in 2.5>
115-1 548110001 1ArF241¥ 07 3 CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -1
15-1-1 129458102 112 xx¥478 SCREW, SM4.76
15-1-2 108549001 1loV ¥ O RING
15-1-3 142746002 1AFUSTE2FAHT SUPPORT PLATE
B855-3,8856-003F <For ”B855-3 & B856-003" >
<HES> < Marked in 5>
115-2 $48112001 1arFL2414YL7 3 CONDENSE DIAL ASSY, -3
15-2-1 129458102 W 225478 SCREW, SM4.76
15-2-2 108549001 10U >% O RING
15-2-3 142746002 1MAFVr214T SUPPORT PLATE
< B855-1,B855/BT-14 > < For "B855-1 & B855/BT-1" >
<B856-C018 > < For "B856-101" >
16-1 $48114001 1arFr2F39€Vx CONDENSE REGULATOR, -1
B855-3,8856-0035 <For “B855-3 & B856-0103" >
16-2 $48115001 1|arFr2Fa3vevx CONDENSE REGURATOR, -3
118-855-202

14



E. %' B3R/ Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de "entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

15

REF.NO. CODE QY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RVE
17 $23651001 2|7FHESeX6eR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MéX6
18 151308102 1L o2 CONNECTING STUD, 12.5
19 012500536 7+ ES5%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
20 548116101 1MxUusrzxLh CONNECTING ROD, F-REGULATOR
21 507656002 tinr v ECCENTRICPIN
22 012500536 1|7+ E55%5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 142374100 1MES17Fvia BUSH,DRY L=20
24 $25463100 NES1Fvia BUSH,DRYL=12
25 548118001 B E R S AR L SHAFT, R-LEVER
26 048080342 11+ 2 7E8 RETAINING RING, E8
27 025100132 1es¥Hxa%10 WASHER, PLAINS 10
28 147504201 1he ¥ SPACER
29 062670812 3|+ ~13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
30 507374109 AT R 1L~ REVERSE STITCHING LEVER

< B855H > < For "B855"
31 S48365001 IRIZACS B ol v A LEVER GUIDE ASSY
311 $48366001 ten—=H1F LEVER GUIDE
31-2 548367000 2L —HAa DA RUBBER
32 S07375001 HNAZ XA LIA—FHTINR SPRING
< B855/BT, B856H > < For "BB55/BT & BB56" >
33 153132000 1jr1a>5a-7 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
34 100511003 11 2% ¥a76 SCREW, SiV14.76
< BB554 > < For "B855" >
135-1 548119001 1FUHIT £/ % SPRING, EXTENSION
< B855/BT, BB56H > < For "B855/BT & B856" >
35-2 $48374001 1xVhIENE SPRING, EXTENSION
36 548120001 1fxUhTH7 3 FEED REGULATOR ASSY
37 548142001 LIEVE = 0 STOPPER, F-REGULATOR
38 062710612 1|+~ 1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
39 $48123001 1|l2arehnrri CONNECTING ROD ASSY, SIDE
39-1 548124001 |  1|2av>h > CONNECTTING ROD, SIDE
39-2 $48125001 1| A7 Uo7 kLN CONNECTING ROD, FEED DRIVING
39-3 110562001 1MW ‘ SHAFT
39-4 153060001 1o A%23.18 SCREW, SM3.18
395 548126001 HEE GRS AT FEED ROCKER ARM
39-6 062761612 1]+ ~23595-28x16 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X16
39.7 147509001 1|H5T7.14 SHOULDERSCREW, SM7.14
39-8 104689002 1[+v 7.8 NUT, SM7.14
40 548127001 HEZAATALL )72 L-FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
40-1 S48128001 MNAI AT~ LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
40-2 118853001 1|7+ b A%595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
40-3 014761030 1|7+ % & 2 595-28x10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M5.95
41 548129001 RN S FEED ROCKER SHAFT
42 S48130001 HraAA1x571) L5 L 2ILR BUSH, R ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
43 146581001 1€Y rH5— SET SCREW COLLAR
44 014760622 2|7F b+ AR V595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
45 142628001 HES S & A K-S, 2V L) SPACER
46 048110142 1[rx7o%23mcn RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
118-855-202




E. 3% Bf#& / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |"entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE |a'ty Y, NAME OF PARTS RMY
a7 S48131000 | 1|{RAASAZUTH A RILM BUSH, M ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
48 S48132000 | 1[XAALF2UT I ARNL BUSH, L ;F-ROCKER SHAFT
--------------------- it ettt id S S
< BB55H > <For "B855" >
49 $48133001 HE IR B VA B ] FEED BARSET
<B856H > < For "B856" >
49 548375001 REAE BV A EE: FEED BARSET
49-1 548134001 HEFMEES FEED BAR
49-2 105173004 1o Ax¥476 SCREW, SM4.76
49-3 $48135001 HEERE Y2 4% PIN
49.4 105161004 11 F#H % WASHER
49-5 060660512 1234 2 K318-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X5
<B8558 > <For "B8S5"> )
49-6 548137001 1MNAAATA2YL L3 FT 3 FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY
49-6-1 S48138000 HAAANT X2 DHAALTTF FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM
< B856H > <For "B856" >
49-6 548376001 1 ZAANLF2VHALTFI2 F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM ASSY, TR
49-6-1 S48377000 1241 F 20 H 137 F-ROCKER BRACKET ARM
49-6-2 062681212 | 2|+ ~=a37-20x12 SCREW, PANSM4.37-40X12 | 9
49-6-3 120990001 2|7 E N ARDA3T SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
49-7 548139001 NAAAtF2)VFTAT7 SHAFT, FEED ROCKER BRACKET
49-8 548140001 2(FH % WASHER
49-9 $48141000 1172 h FELT
< EIEBmMmA > < For "Zigzag width "8mm” >
< BB855-1,B856-0101H > <For "B855-1 & B856-0101" >
50-1 548143101 1 E -2 FA <iEE548143> |[FEEDDOG ...ovviiiiennnnn <Marked in 548143 >
B855-3,B856-103H <For “B855-3 & B856-103" >
50-2 548145101 BE -V FAN <i=548145> {FEDDOG ....ccovvieiiinnnns <Marked in 548145>
-51 S07494001 2124318 SCREW, W/SOQCKET SM3.18X7
<BB55H > < For "B855" >
52-1 548150001 1\eagyra2))-2 FEED LIFTING LINK
<B856M > <For “B856" >
52-2 $48151001 1 -‘/“El_rb'{r”:rou ) FEED LIFTING LINK, T
53 $48369001 AL YL s SPRING HOOK
54 062680612 2 -)-’S‘:IA.B'I-AOXG SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
TF T LuE " “ OPTION PARTS ”
<iEtRSmmE > <For "Stitch width “Smm” >
50-3 S06171101 11 E &2 KA T <ZiE506171> |[FEEDDOG ....cvvvnneenn.n. <Marked in S06171>
50-4 S06170101 LIE 720 XA SR, <iB506170> |[FEEDDOG ............eeiee <Marked in 506170>
<iFEETOmMmA > < For " Stitch width “10mm” >
50-5 550686001 HE A AN <iiEss0686> [FEEDDOG ..........cvntee . <Marked in 550686 >
118-855-202

16



F. B F4B{% (B855,B856-30],-40(1) / Knee lifter mechanism (B855,B856-3001,-40(1)
/ Kniehebel (B855,B856-30[,-40[1) / Mécanisme de genouillere (B855,B856-30],-40L1)
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla (B855,B856-300,-40L])

118-855-203
G . 3BT 48 (B856-90(1) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) / Stofthalterhebervorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (8856) / Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B856)

118-856-204
17



F. ¥_F4 B91% (B855,B856-3011,-4011) / Knee lifter mechanism (B855,B856-3001,-400)
/ Kniehebe (B855,8856-3001,-400)| / Mécanisme de genouillére (B855,8856-3001,-4001)
/ Mecanismo de levantador de rodilla (B855,8856-3001,-400)

REF.NO. CODE laqTv Y NAME OF PARTS RIVE

8 534758001 1le¥7ro 3 KKNEE LIFTER ASSY

8-1 146039001 e 7FryEs BRACKET, KNEE LIFTER ‘

8-2 100463001 11H 2R 794 BOLT,SQUARE SM7.94-18X13.5

8-3 017762013 1|£ M +5.95%20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

8-4 104619002 HeHPHARFIL KMNEE LIFTER BAR

8-5 $34756001 17T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

8-6 114967001 1 7F X bV STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE

8-7 110087001 1|# ) k595 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

8-8 531885001 1\e¥T7TFHIT— COVER, KNEE LIFTER PLATE

118-855-203 |

G. $#8 I F ~FA{% (B856-9000) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (B856) / Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (B856)

/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (B856) / Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (B856)
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Edta NAME OF PARTS RM

<B856-9001> <ForJapan only>

1 502595101 I ., V5 2 PR —

2 146367001 1#wrses e

3 502596001 IE 2N AT S PO —

11 183961151 S REREE 2 o A . [ JO————

11-1 $42963051 MER F il 2N VP S - (S —

11-2 542198051 SN 2 ol b A S 2 S [P ——

11-3 542199051 I .y, A VUL P 3 S PO —

11-4 541955051 e R 2 L - S (————

11-5 $42200051 alzrxy e

118-856-204

18



H . 71 < B{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

< B856/ / For "B856" >

188-855-301
19



H . /7 < 1% / Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE B NAME OF PARTS RMY
< B855, B455/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
1-1 548156001 1129 LOWER SHAFT
< B856H > <For "BB56" >
1-2 $48157001 LRIy LOWER SHAFT
2 548158001 A 2LGF-UDY 3 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
2-1 014770622 T kA RV63597HK3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
2-2 014771022 T+ hAXTEITTHRE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 548160001 SRUYARIRYT E BUSH ASSY, R ;LOWERSHAFT
4 013760610 P AXT5957 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
5 144875001 TS v v — PLUNGER
6 538268001 PR A S SPRING, COMPRESSION
7 112467002 LA %¥6.35 SCREW, SM#6.35X5
8 548162000 LEUYARILM BUSH, M ;LOWER SHAFT
9 013760610 b X %5959 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
10 $48372001 LRI EYE GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
10-1 158039001 LRUgEY GEAR, LOWER SHAFT
10-2 014770622 TP+ hARTEIGTHE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM#6.35
" 548165001 Il iy B o 7 3 DRIVING GEAR ASSY, R-HOOK
111 548166001 e sl B oo DRIVING GEAR, R-HOOK
11-2 014770622 FHhxxU6357KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
12 S$48167000 3854 &2 IVF BUSH, F;LOWER SHAFT
14 013760610 A RU5957F 2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
15 548168000 ATTEIT AN BUSH, DRIVING SHAFT
16 013760610 b X235959K % SET SCREW, {CP) SM5.95
17 $48169001 I il N B DRIVING SHAFT, R-HOOK
18 180885001 27T aAGNTILIDYE VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY, D
18-1 100251001 b A FT635 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5
19 180886001 AT NNLESTYS R BEVEL GEAR ASSY, L-SHAFT
19-1 100251001 b 22635 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X6.5
20 548170001 BTy ARIF BUSH, F ;R-HOOK SHAFT
21 548171000 ARIFTRISY X PACKING
22 548172001 ABIFT R CAP
23 062630712 + A 3238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7
24 013760610 bR FY5957 K3 SETSCREW, (CP) SM5.95
25 S48173001 R B ] ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY
25-1 $48176000 FTk FELT
25-2 109173101 FANTFFIRARY CAP SCREW, OIL
26 S48178001 AT LI A RIR BUSH, R ;R-HOOK SHAFT
27 013760610 A RUS595V KR SET SCREW, {CP) SM5.95
28 548179001 Hv kA ROTARY HOOK HOLDER
29 060670812 I3 1 F357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8
30 159158051 KE BCBBIN
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
31-1 548180001 FELHr—2493% BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-1-1 509477001 FAELFI IR SPRING
31-1-2 180721001 FAIUINRVARY SCREW
31-1-3 183507001 FaAviay ADJUSTING SCREW
<B856H > < For "B856" >
31-2 548202001 FELH—27 3 BOBB!N CASE ASSY
31-2-1 S09477001 KELFIALNZR SPRING
31-2-2 180721001 FARLINRLARY SCREW
31-2-3 183507001 FRILRY ADJUSTING SCREW
31-2-4 $48203001 AT LED LR SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
118-855-301

20



H . 712 B8{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

< B856# / For "B856" >

)

)

il

188-855-301
21




H . 77 = 1% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS R
< B855, B855/BTH > <For "B855 & B855/BT” >
32-1 548181901 1fh=nav s ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX
< B856H > <For "B856" >
32-2 548182901 1lpvnas: ROTARY HOOQK ASSY, W/BOX
33 152678101 1MNA=FIGLv Ty ADJUSTING STUD
34 081003670 1oy~ 7pw3 O RING, PW3
TrTU e “ OPTION PARTS ”
31-3 $48378001 1|Febr—2732 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
31-3-1 509477001 1HFE Fam Nz SPRING
31-3-2 180721001 tHFaweniziazxy SCREW
31-3-3 183507001 1MFasvay ADJUSTING SCREW
31-3-4 548203001 HoemrrHs oz SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
< The following parts ar_e Jse carbide | N
<Hl%kHE{LE> for their tips.>
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
32-3 551821901 1{HPh =7 3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
<B856H > <For "B856" >
32-3 551822901 1{HPA ¥V 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, HP W/BOX
118-855-301

22




J1.

48 F:8BA{% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

e
|

sy
= B

-F
12-5 /?13

12-3| 12-2 712-3
1244 124

23

118-855-350



J1 . ¥mRERR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

REF.NO. CODE [aTy EsAd NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 $48184001 HAILT7%d5 -5 3 OIL CASE ASSY
1-1 548185000 ES Y T OIL CASE
1-2 S48186000 AT LFI—F OIL TUBE, L= 475
1-3 548187000 1Mt 1uzra-7 OIL TUBE, L= 215
1-4 548188001 IRVECEEL R T SUPPORTER, N-BAR
1-5 548189000 IER S = OIL TUBE, L =280
2 060670612 |  2|/51> F357-20%6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
3 060680712 |  2|/t4 > Ka37-40x7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7
4 502606000 1avamsrqer OIL GAUGE WINDOW
5 081014670 1{ou > 9 ewia O RING, PW14
6 $48191000 1|Fz—vHns— TUBE HOLDER
7 062670612 1|+ ~2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
8 548192001 1x1-743 OIL TUBE ASSY
9 $48195001 17T rA4T HOLDER, FELT
10 100242003 1|y 22357 SCREW, SM3.57
11 548196001 HEEGENT OIL PIPE ASSY
11-1 548199000 1t 1nxrz-7 OIL TUBE, L= 150
12 548200101 HAILTINE—5 3 OIL FILTER ASSY
12-1 $48201101 1|74082—ruysraq SETTING BRACKET, FILTER
12.2 144872101 & 77105 PUMP FILTER
12-3 144874001 2|7 15—z SPRING
12-4 062670612 | 2|+ ~2357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
12-5 548199000 HERSE T OIL TUBE, L= 150
12-6 507456000 1lez—nzr2-7 OIL TUBE, L= 160
13 062670812 | 2|+~33.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
15 502657101 2[a—kx4I CORD HOLDER
16 502702101 1|a-ra4#TU2 CORD HOLDER, U2
17 062670612 | 3|+~ 1357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
18 148743001 47T+ FELT
20 $20878000 1gatesa RUBBER CAP, 5.3
21 142274009 tgatra2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
22 145534001 AT Faneysxy ADJUSTING SCREW
23 116794001 M EZAE SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 548206000 N1 svy7 OIL CAP
25 $32263000 1{3atrss RUBBER CAP, 8.5
26 104450109 1dat>s RUBBER CAP, 8
27 §25328001 17zt FELT
<B855, B855/BTH > < For ”B855 & B855/BT" >
29-1 $48208001 1resoxv72 GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
30 $48210000 MEES TR S NI VE RS PACKING, GEAR COVER
31 107407003 | 4|y x2va37 SCREW, SM4.37X9
<B856 [ > <For "B856" >
29-2 548209001 MEESTE R PY GEAR COVER, R-HOOK SHAFT
30 $48210000 Hnesoxv 2,595 PACKING, GEAR COVER
31 107407003 | 2|2 xva37 SCREW, $M4.37X9
32 100645003 | 2|##H % WASHER
33 062681412 | 2|+~ 2437-40x14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 14
34 548211001 Hyas o597 4 GEAR COVER, L-SHAFT
35 062680812 | 4|+ ~=2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-855-350

24



J2 . $&:m::884% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

—— — — it — — ——— — — il — —— —— o | i, | | e it

—_—
] .
(4]
___-.—.—.__....._J—_____..._..___—.._
]

118-855-350
25



J2 . #&38T87ER{R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ElxA NAME OF PARTS RM

< B855, B855/BTH > < FOR "B855 & B855/BT" >

1-1 548212001 IEEETAPE 2 OIL PAN ASSY

1-1-1 548213000 1A Tive OIL PAN

1-1-1-1 149578000 2|3avyivia BUSH

1-1-2 548214000 IR GV IV 3, PACKING, OIL PAN

1-1-3 548215001 1leFFHFIady KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-1-4 509635001 =ds KNEE LIFTER

1-1-5 146367001 1|4 k595 BOLT, SM5.95

1-1-6 104885101 2]k X2 Ts95 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24

1-1-7 100022004 2|3+ 595 NUT, SM5.95

1-1-8 515889001 LN =i SRV AR 3 SPRING, TWIST

1-1-9 146293001 1|+ 2 7E10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-1-10 140518001 i A3794 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-1-11 081007070 1oy %p7 O RING, P7

1-1-12 052400806 1|~z Z4X8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
< B856-3001,-400 8 > <FOR "8856-300 &-4001" >

1-2 548216001 HEEPITAVL A OIL PAN ASSY

1-2-1 548213000 HEE@ 7 OILPAN

1-2-1-1 149578000 2{3avedviz BUSH

1-2-2 548214000 HE RS TAPIIVE B PACKING, OIL PAN

1-2-3 $48215001 1le¥7PHIasy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-2-4 $09635001 1es7Hr KNEE LIFTER

1-2-5 146367001 1|#J k595 BOLT, SM5.95

1-2-6 104885101 2|k A% 595 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24

1-2-7 100022004 2{#"Y R5.95 NUT, SM5.95

1-2-8 515889001 MNetd7Hrxiunz SPRING, TWIST

1-2-9 146293001 1| k2 7E10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-2-10 140518001 12225794 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-2-11 081007070 1o Jp7 O RING, P7

1-2-12 052400806 1|~/ E F4axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
< B856-900 8 > <FOR “"B8856-9001" >

1-3 548217001 RE S @RS ] OIL PAN ASSY

1-3-1 548213000 1174 1 Jbrse OIL PAN

1-3-1-1 149578000 2|30V v BUSH

1-3-2 548214000 NEEGIEATILTE B PACKING, OILPAN

1-3-3 548215001 e Fraasy KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

1-3-4 S$02595101 B Y PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK

1-3-5 146367001 1|# k595 BOLT, SM5.95

1-3-6 $02596001 NESZUNAES SPRING, TWIST

1-3-7 146293001 1{r 27E10 RETAINING RING, E10

1-3-8 140518001 1o A2 D798 SCREW, SM7.94X10

1-3-9 081007070 1lou > 4p7 O RING, P7

1-3-10 052400806 MF~xanze5axs SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

118-855-350

26



K . %% BB{% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfithrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’enfilage
/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

118-855-401
27



K. %@ > B8{% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage

/Mecanismo de! enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE |qQTy o Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $49428001 1\ P—baTbPrdoa THREAD GUIDE
2 013679412 1| r 2233579 %K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.57
3 548078001 HrbPodr THREAD GUIDE
4 102538002 | 2[#35xv3sy SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
5 548079101 N PVEPLE PRE-TENSION ASSY
5-1 548080101 Hrr7ertv90s THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASSY
5-1-1 548081101 e b7+ 112 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
5-2 502612001 U b TPoraFam gy PRE-TENSION STUD
5-3 144504001 21 rPer T3 DISC, THREAD GUIDE
5-4 154562001 BB PIAEY: SPRING, PRE-TENSION (B)
6 014680622 17+ 227837253 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
7 548083001 1t rFamsrs THREAD TENSION ASSY
7-1 548084001 14 rFansfydd THREAD TENSION BRACKET
7-2 548085001 11 rrysix TENSION SPRING
7-3 $48086001 1A rFam o Ey TENSION STUD
7-4 548087001 1lrrxrassys+4z TENSION DISC PRESSER
7-5 081014870 | 1|ou>4s1a ORING, 514
7-6 $48088001 e rxramonz SPRING, TENSION
7-7 548089000 414 bFIAYLHSTIIINH FELT
7-8 548090001 Ma-2y-453 ROTARY DISC
7-9 151148001 1Mz 7y k2 STOPPER, ML
7-10 $48370001 e rramsryr TENSION NUT
7-11 100402004 | 1|+ x %357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
8 $10469001 117+ k2 29585 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
9 100400000 MNrrzxey PiN
10 $30505001 zvaq1rnsrss THREAD RETAINER ASSY
10-1 140527001 12y A1 bnsr THREAD RETAINER
10-2 150553003 1|+ rs.95 NUT, SM5.95
11 548092000 |  1l4 r2nx£" TENS!ON RELEASE STUD
118-855-401

28



L. %40V B9£R(B856) / Thread timmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

13

E

14

2

déz

64 6-6

" #7 a8i [ OPTION PARTS "
18-2

—_—————_—

29

118-856-403




L. &) B8{% (B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)

/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EoAdq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548222001 N rxUuhhA THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 014770622 2|7 F AR UBASTES SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 154567000 2|H 53 SPACER, 5.3
4 150594001 1MNevrhs— SET SCREW COLLAR
5 013760612 2| ARTB5957 K2 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
6 548223001 1M brxUvLsTRETE THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOQID ASSY
6-1 548224001 HERENNIPESS THREAD TRIMMER SOLENQID
6-2 $48225001 P PRSPV EE HOLDER PLATE, SOLENOID
6-3 $07497101 (ISP E SOLENOID JOINT
6-4 144526001 ¥ 2837 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
6-5 014680622 N7+ b AxTa379F3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
6-6 548226001 b st RS- LEVER, SOLENOID
6-7 507499001 T|vb /A L= SOLENOQID LEVER BRACKET
6-8 062710812 2|+ ~3476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
6-9 $07500001 Mo/t RLN~Ty LEVER STUD, SOLENOQID
7 062781012 2|4+ ~1635-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X10 .
8 548227001 Mozrn—umas MAIN LEVER SET
8-1 548228001 WVovrdoa SUPPORT BRACKET
8-2 S07501001 rexyss DRIVING ROD
8-3 148546001 1733 %E PLUNGER PIN
8-4 548229001 1N rxUTT7148 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR
8-5 116662003 11FH % WASHER
8-6 062711012 1|+ ~3476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
8-7 534444021 tozbri—us MAIN LEVER ASSY, KNIFE
8-8 148559100 = RUBBER
8-9 $23445001 INZANPE R B2 Y-DRIVING GEAR SHAFT
8-10 014760622 1|7+ b 233595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
8-11 $48230001 1]y 2 Liv—n% SPRING, COMPRESSION
8-12 544123001 1Lii—Lo44IT12 SUPPORT PLATE, LEVER SHAFT
8-13 062761212 2|+~ 0595-28X12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
9 501304001 2| AR VB.35X18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
10 548231001 X2 F9Lehay 3 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSY
10-1 548232001 LRS- &/ Sy VRIS, KNIFE DRIVING ROD
10-2 148587001 HEESE L RS JOINTASSY,R
10-2-1 148588001 127 YE5F2 4R JOINT, R
10-2-2 141331001 MN¥amar7ia BUSH
10-3 S07514001 MNe=wvEsLy 3 ROUND JOINT ASSY, L
10-3-1 507515001 IHEESE a0 ROUND JOINT, L
10-3-2 141331001 Exxzwa7F3a BUSH
10-4 100022005 1]+ k595 NUT, SM5.95
10-5 148592001 1|+ k595 NUT, SM5.95
1" 155559001 Nes##Hx WASHER, PLAIN
12 141494001 2|22 UEFHLEY SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28
13 S48233001 T rFUSTFoL 28— DRIVING LEVER, TR
14 149124001 1RELAHT o599 BOBBIN FINGER CRANK STUD
15 100022005 1|+ r5.95 NUT, SM5.95
16 548234001 A AZALTAT SPRING
17 548235001 7 FoL = by STOPPER
18-1 48236001 1|AZ2=Y b KNIFE UNIT
18-1-1-1 548238001 HEZE ¥ T &5 KNIFE HOLDER
18-1-1-2 S48233001 Tzt ra4TIi SPRING, PLATE
18-1-1-3 100105005 1|2 %2238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
18-1-1-4 548240001 1|3ty niz ADJUSTING SPRING
18-1-1-5 548247001 1] % %2238 SCREW, SM2.38X%5
18-1-2-1 548242001 HEFS - S KNIFE BRACKET
18-1-2-2 548243001 tRE S VAN MOVABLE KNIFE
18-1-2-3 $48244001 1HazFrn FIXED KNIFE
18-1-2-4 548245001 1MaFrnossus CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
18-1-2-5 548246001 1o5vFnz SPRING
118-856-403

30




L . %71 B§{%(B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

" 47385/ OPTION PARTS *
18-2

—— e ——— A — —

18-2-2-1

118-856-403
3




L. %t7") B8{% (B856) / Thread trimmer mechanism (B856) / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B856)
/ Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B856) / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (B856)

REF.NO. CODE [oTy Y NAME OF PARTS RMVY

18-1-2-6 155103001 1|4 %318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

18-1-3 062670712 | 4|+ ~2357.40%7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7

19 112751003 | 1|2 229357 SCREW, SM3.57X7

20 100257010 | 1|>x % ¥357 SCREW, SM3.57X6
AT R ” OPTION PARTS ”

18-2 551419001 xz2z229pT KNIFE UNIT, T

18-2-1-1 548238001 12 2HNE— KNIFE HOLDER

18-2-1-2 548239001 1oz rayInz SPRING, PLATE

18-2-1-3 100105005 | 1|+ 2 %3238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4

18-2-1-4 $48240001 1Fameyiiz ADJUSTING SPRING

18-2-1-5 548247001 1|v 22238 SCREW, SM2.38X5

18-2-2-1 548242001 Hrxzaragrra KNIFE BRACKET

18-2-2-2 $51421001 HARSNAT e, <52T> |MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ......... <Marked in “T* >

18-2-2-3 548244001 1aztn FIXED KNIFE

18-2-2-4 548245001 tHas1tnesye CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE

18-2-2-5 548246001 ICEP T T SPRING

18-2-2-6 155103001 14> %2318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

18-2-3 062670712 | 4|+ ~2357-40x7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7

118-856-403

32



M . %48 A B3{% (B856) / Tension release mechanism (B856) _
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (B856) / Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B856)
/ Mecanismo relajador de tensién (B856)

118-856-404
33



M . %#% X B{% (B856)/ Tension release mechanism (B856)
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (B856) / Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B856)
/ Mecanismo relajador de tensién (B856)

REF.NO. CODE QTY B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 548311001 HESNVE-FPIZALY LEVER, A :
2 014680422 2IFF b2 2 Ta377KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.3
3 113730001 1|4 %437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
4 548312001 2|4~ UF DL i—B LEVER, B
5 014680422 4|7+ A2 TA3TTHRS SET SCREW, SOCKET {(CP) SM4.37
6 113730001 21439437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
7 120438001 PAERILE S Y PIN, DOWEL
8 548313001 HER A EPZAE Y SPRING, A
9 548359001 HERNAE-PZAEY:] SPRING, B
10 $48314000 PIER N RF SIS P BUSH
11 S08507000 MNESe~TFULY BUSH, BM060SFB
12 548315001 MNrbo2UHELT2A SHAFT, A
13 S48316001 I EE-AV - e SHAFT, B
14 S48317000 EE R SAVE-S % BASE
15 548318001 HERAE PR S PLATE
16 548319000 HEAAE VYRR S WIRE
17 018681232 2| 7+ K b 437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
18 014760622 WP+ 25595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
19 048060142 MHrATS2AYCE RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C6
20 S03695001 1|4##H 6 WASHER, PLAIN 6
21 S$48320001 IR AV R SR LINK
22 548360001 e ko UHFYs0LY 73 SOLENQID SET
221 548351001 HESNE PR SOLENOQID ASSY
22-1-1 534828000 | 1|vL/sqFevL3aL CUSHION, SOLENOID
22-1-2 548353001 175299~ PLUNGER
22-2 548354001 ML stREYY 14 SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
22-3 140647101 1a—Ka4x CORD HOLDER
22-4 062670512 1|3 ~21357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
23 525456001 1175 -IvEL PLUNGER PIN
24 062680812 3|+~ 1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-856-404

34



N . f%3A4 BA{E (B856-40[1, -90[1) / Thead wiper mechanism (B856-40L1, -9007)
/ Eadenwischvorrichtung (B856-40[1 , -90]) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B856-40[1, -9007}
/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B856-401, -9001)

118-856-405
35



N . %341 B{% (8856-402, -9001) / Thread wiper mechanism (B856-4001, -90(1)

/ Fadenwischvorrichtung (B856-4001, -90L1) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (B856-40C], -9001)

/Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (B856-40L1, -90L1)

REF.NO. CODE QY B AT NAME OF PARTS Y|
1 548254001 1M1 NSt UL /A ET 3R THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
1-1 541203051 1MrbknSa1vLsa1K THREAD WIPER SOLENQID
1-2 502664051 1t bnSARAVF THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-3 502665050 liIntaseyJsy CONNECTOR
2 541206001 IR YAV AFAE SPRING, THREAD WIPER
3 541205001 1es¥#Hx WASHER, PLAIN
4 525449201 ML saRr)Vrsa SETTING PLATE, SOLENQID
5 062300616 3|+ ~am3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6
6 140647101 1a—F#44I CORD HOLDER
7 062300616 1|+~ am3xe SCREW, PAN M3X6
8 062300616 2 |F~aM3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
9 533609101 R VAV S SRR, - I SETTING PLATE, SOLENQCID
10 062681012 2|+ ~10437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
11 062400616 2|+ ~NaMIX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
12 026040236 2|leSYHFEHX4 WASHER, PLAIN 4
13 S$33610001 1t BRI~ SOLENOQID COVER
14 060400516 1|25 > EM4axs SCREW, BIND M4X5
15 548255001 1N tns1OvE THREAD WIPER RCD
16 048030342 1|+ 27€3 1RETAINING RING, E3
17 110735002 HEEE WASHER
18 548256001 14 bnSAILEBL2 R THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY
19 159908001 HEPESTEY SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
21 S48259001 IR AT A 74 L) THREAD WIPER CRANK
22 115156001 2|EE Y BEIFFIEY PIN
23 548260001 11 kNS T THREAD WIPER
24 060660416 1{731 > F318-40X4 SCREW, BIND SM3.18-40X4
25 025030232 1leSHHEFr3 WASHER, PLAINM 3
26 548261001 1|21 08=TF>5VY WIPER BRACKET
27 110076002 1l x%x9476 SCREW, SM4.76
28 525303001 1142235 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
29 105161003 15 #H = WASHER
30 021350106 112 2+v k35 NUT, 1 M3.5
32 525456001 2|75 UvE PLUNGERPIN
33 S41207000 Han—HdAh SPACER RUBBER
34 525456001 1|75y vE PLUNGER PIN
118-856-405

36



/ Umkehr (B855/BT,B856-3001 ,-401,-90(1)

/ Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (B855/8T,B856-301 ,-40{1 ,-90[1)
/ Mecanismo de la inversidn rapida {(8855/BT,B856-301,-40[1,-90[1)

. ¥R BA{% (B855/BT,B856-30[1,-401,-90 1) / Quick reverse mechanism (B855/BT,B856-30[1,-40L1,-9001)

9@
11—@

8

Q . ¢Hir@E i 2E8% / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador

118-856-205

a7

118-856-501




P, %4z [9{% (B855/BT,B856-30(1,-401,-90L1)/ Quick reverse mechanism (B855/BT,B856-301,-401,-9001)
/ Umkehr (B855/8T,8856-30(1,-40[],-30L1)
/ Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (B855/BT,B856-301,-40[1,-9001)
/ Mecanismo de la inversion répida (B855/BT,8856-3001,-4001,-90L1)

REF.NO. CODE |QTY B X NAME OF PARTS R

1 $07385002 1MNvesrrrsg SOLENOID BRACKET

2 062781412 21+ ~10635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14

3 $48152001 1xvsr7ovlL /1893 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
3-1 $48153001 1¥¥sFovlLs/14F QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID

3-2 154730001 1|k x7E15 RETAINING RING, E15

3-3 154731000 MNaaz k- RUBBER STOPPER

4 062500812 3|+ ~35%XB SCREW, PAN M5X8

5 153245001 Hrerves PIN

6 048040342 1]k x7E4 RETAINING RING, E4

7 153138001 1 H x WASHER, PLAIN 6.5

8 146105009 DAV FAT SOLENOID COVER

9 062500602 11+ ~125X%6 SCREW, PAN M5X6

10 $01327001 1N raa RUBBER, REVERSE SOLENOID

1" $01328001 1Hr>— COLLAR

12 S48154001 1S FLid—=4 % SOLENOID LEVER ASSY

13 115947001 1HyH2 WASHER, PLAIN 6.35

14 143094001 M s1FRLIS—5% STUD, SOLENQID LEVER

15 149095001 1%+ % WASHER, PLAIN 6

16 $01304001 1|3 % % <635%18 SCREW, SM6.35-28X18
118-856-205

Q . $H{EB48H25RF / Synchronizer / Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador

REF.NO. CODE |[qQ7y b XA NAME OF PARTS RME

1 548076001 HusEYLr1524 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24

2 548077001 IV F L PLATE, NEEDLE UPPER STOP

3 100645003 2|94 WASHER

4 062681612 2|+~ 20437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16

5 180794001 1|3 »20F 1 H #1395 SYNCHRONIZER, #13-9

6 503327000 1oryarayeyss PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER

7 502687201 1 vzyvrtoz SUPPORT, SYNCHRONI{ZER

8 062630712 2 |+~ 0238-56X7 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X7

9 $07885000 ilrevavstazivvss SUPPORT PACKING, SYNCHRONIZER
10 113431002 14 2 WASHER

" 062711012 1]+ ~2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

12 $02745001 b ES WASHER

13 062680663 1|3~ 1437-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

14 140647101 Ha—-rA4T CORD HOLDER

15 062680663 1|3 ~2437-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6

16 141620001 HELPEE FAC ] BALANCE

17 062680663 1|+ ~2437-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
118-856-501

38



2
S

R.a>ra—-Jib

w & ZB8f% / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrble / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

23-6

— — — —— —

/ OPTION PARTS "

“FFarEn

OO VOO O NN OO ey f _

A R R e SQU
OO OOOOOOOOO00O |, ' Pavial _

T O orerrUr——rT T T T T A ]

5 |

—— e ——

*®

o9

L]

o

23-2-8

2324
03570

OO OOO0

—— ]

2348

6
-4-7

| 2353 235
|
A

| 235
 ..29-5-

—_——Ll

-

___.._._2_?3_?___

_—

23-5-2
>
-5-8

08
2355
e

23-3-3 23-3-1

118-855-502

39



R. 3> k8 — LK v 7 A&/ Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE QY EL AT NAME OF PARTS RVE
< B855H > <For “B855" >
1-1 J80797001 t|7¥%JLEZ-855 PANEL, EZ-855
<B8564 > < For “B856" >
1-2 180798001 1|/%3 )L EZ-856 PANEL, EZ-856
< B855/BTH > < For "B855/BT" >
1-3 J80840001 1{/¥3% JLEZ-855BT PANEL, EZ-855/BT
2 534448001 215z nUHq PANELSUPPORT BRACKET
3 014680622 2H{7FrAFLA379KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
10 547691001 IREVE I &7 BOX ASSY
10-1 548218001 1Fosrofvsz POWER SUPPLY BOX
10-2 548219001 AL FE N UV TR SETTING PLATE, MAIN PCB
10-3 548220001 1HEy 727 % BOX COVER
10-4 $47692000 2lpC7 P E-42 7 % FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC
10-5 0A5403005 6| +F+ N4 2 4X30DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30
10-6 S$47723101 1MNr5>2732 TRANSFORMER ASSY
10-6-1 547749101 2|EZF 5 R T L— b SETTING PLATE, TRANSFORME
10-7 025050236 8leSHHAFDS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
10-8 028050246 ARz HHF2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
10-9 018501236 Al FHEIL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
10-10 243186000 117 ¥ 2BUG87B BUSH, BU6878B
10-11 S09142000 1a-r235>720L CORD CLAMP, 20-L
10-12 $43275000 4|3= K452 7W52N5 CORD CLAMP, WS2NS
10-13 $43276000 2|3— K735 > TWS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS
10-14 543318000 6|7 5 > FLWS8S2.5W CLAMP, LWSSS 2.5W
10-15 543274000 2|7 2782938 BUSH, TB-2938
10-16 543309000 I E P FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET
10-17 008400604 | 12|+ 524X SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
10-18 0A5401005 51+ +~¥ %2 Z4X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
10-19 500554000 8|HHF— +ENS SUPPORT, 6NS
10-20 0A5401006 2|F N2 EFAX10 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
10-21 S47721001 1|FoHeZxin 9 2 POWER SUPPLY PCB ACCY, EZ
10-21-1-1 102443001 1|1PMPM20CS1060 I-POWER MODIJLE, :PM20CSJ060
10-21-1-2 103284001 1{FETFS5UM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS5UM-18R
10-21-1-3 103285001 1 |FETFS3KM-18A TRANSISTOR, FET :FS3KM-18A
10-21-1-4 547720000 1]siD20L6P45 4 3 DIODE ASSY, BR :20L6P45
10-21-1-5 103324001 3|7 Cas508471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEV :450B471
10-21-1-6 S$47735000 1| +5 > Z28AGI1LIAD TRANSFORMER, 28AG1L9AD
10-21-1-7 J02441001 1{ L~ G2R-1A6V RELAY, G2R-1A6V
10-21-1-8 $38201000 4)/51) 2 2v14D4T1 VARISTOR, V14D471
10-21-1-9 J03283001 1|s7 7 v /iDsA362M SURGE ABSORBER, :DSA362M
10-21-1-10 | 547733000 1|31 JLNF10TP102 COIL, :NF10TP102
10-21-1-11 218469001 2| B2 —X15A%2 FUSE, 15A#2
10-21-1-12 101684001 4|2 — X FILFFOB2 FUSE HOLDER, F062
10-21-1-13 102727001 2|Hh v B — X2A250v FUSE, 2A 250V
10-21-1-14 547734000 3|33 % 2 B4P5-VB-2 CONNECTOR, B4P5-VB-2
10-21-1-15 102449001 1|3 %% 25281-02A CONNECTOR, 5281-02A
10-21-1-16 $47730000 1{iPMa — EP IPM CORD, P
118-855-502

L RMBIOR ATV TV IMABE TENAEET &, BRFURLTRI —R Aoty PR THYVET,

7t When ordering parts which have an asterisk (3) inthe RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.

¥7 Bei Besteflung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (3%¢) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert.

Y% 5i 'on commande des piéces désignées par un astérisque (%) dans la colonne RM, ces pidces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres
pidces nécessaires tefles que des plaquettes.

77 Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco (3¢} en la columna RM, estas partes seran suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como los tableros de circuitos.

40



R O hO—JL#& v 7 ABR/Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS RV
10-21-1-17 $47728000 1{DC300V/V— 2 AP HARNESS, P DC 300V
10-21-1-18 547727000 1E-4/n—% 2P MOTOR HARNESS, P
10-21-1-19 547725000 1|75 n-22P POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, P
10-21-1-20 $47726000 1FoHFe -2 P GROUND WIRE, P P-SUPPLY
10-21-1-21 103296001 117 1 > PR1616-25-PB HEATSINK, :PR1616-25-PB
10-21-1-22 $47729000 117 14 > OSH-1025-MP HEATSINK, :O5H-1025-MP
10-21-1-23 221419001 2| +F~+V F3X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10
10-21-1-24 103291001 1|3 PESD-R-25B CORE, ESD-R-258
10-21-2 547694000 1|MR-A40101)7 £ F-RESISTOR ASSY, MR-A40]101
10-21-3 0A5400805 1| +F+~4 %2 2 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
10-21-4 547693000 2| A~ —H4aEP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12
10-21-5 547724000 Sla~—H7NS SPACER, 7NS
10-21-6 229017001 41 +F N1 FaAX10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
10-21-7 0A5402005 2| +FANY 2 2 4X20DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X20
10-21-8 539819000 1la-Fr2571259 CORD CLAMP, 1259
10-21-9 540621000 1{EMIZ P ESD-SR-1$ EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
10-22 $37059001 1lpEw—7 LABEL, PE
10-23 021500106 413, 2+ b5 NUT, 1 M5
10-24 S47719000 (IESAE -2 s =R ) SPIRAL TUBE
1 538352101 y ) I— LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
12 538353101 | 2|Fro%5~07 |- :
13 510820000 1Fo7YS~N0 LABEL, 100V AC
14 510820001 17Ty NN LABEL, 200V AC
15 510820002 1Fe 7y I~ LABEL, 110V AC
16 510820003 1IFLTFYS~NN LABEL, 220V AC
17 510820004 1NF7y SN LABEL, 230V AC
18 S$10820005 1Fe 7S~ LABEL, 240V AC
19 510820006 1|F>7Y N LABEL, 380V AC
20 510820007 1HFFUENIL LABEL, 415V AC
21 510820008 NFL 7Y~ LABEL, 400V AC
< =13200V, 220VH > <For ”3-Phase 200V AC & 220V AC” >
231 S47698001 11F 425w A1 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A1
23-1-1 S47699000 1FFrINT—- FAT POWERSUPPLY HARNESS, IN ; A1
23-1-2 538133000 1| Fera—F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-1-3 102657001 113pa 2 SW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-1-4 224514001 AR AV e & iNSULATION PLATE
23-1-5 218859001 384 > AM150 BINDER, M150
23-1-6 540623000 1 lEMIT 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-1-7 0A4401605 1|+ F~H 7 2 4X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X 16
23-1-8 021040105 1w b1ra2a NUT, 1 M4 '
< HiH220VE > <For "1-Phase 200V AC" >
23-2 547700001 1T 5 SW2 A2 POWERSUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A2
23-2-1 847701000 1|FF > INO— Fa2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ; A2
23-2-2 S47595000 1|FvHyra—Fraay POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-2-3 J02657001 113Pa sWi#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-2-4 224514001 2|1V T 142 INSULATION PLATE
23-2-5 218859001 3{/81 2 4 M150 BINDER, M150
23-2-6 540623000 1|emia 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-2-7 0A4401605 1|+ F~HTF2 24X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-2-8 021040105 1|+v b12 24 NUT, 1 M4
< HEE100VA > < For Japan only >
23-3 S47702001 15 vswy 381 e
23-3-1 551266000 1o #oNa=Fre |
23-3-2 538118000 1|FeFra—rarrv S
23-3-3 102657001 Haexoswe1r 00000 |
23-3-4 224514001 2HevyTea42 000 |reememm—————————e-
23-3-5 218859001 3[isqamiso 0 e
23-3-6 540623000 TEMID7TR-40-27 |-
23-3-7 0A4401605 1+ F~H#22ax16DAa 00 e
23-3-8 021040105 1Fwv k124

41

118-855-502




R. 3> B —JbK w7 XAEHK /Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
{ Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE Q7Y B AA NAME OF PARTS RMY

< BF110V, 240VE > <For "1-Phase 110V & 240V AC>
23-4 547704001 1154 sw? 1B2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, B2
23-4-1 551266000 1|F>4 >~ INTd— FBC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC
23-4-2 547595000 HFesra—-raiay POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP.
23-4-3 102657001 1|3pa L sw#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-4-4 224514001 2164 INSULATION PLATE
23-4-5 218859001 3]/31 > A M50 BINDER, M 150
23-4-6 540623000 1 |eMIa 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-4-7 0A4401605 1 +F N7 24X16DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-4-8 021040105 1|+ v b1 24 NUT, 1 M4

< =1E380V, 415V > < For "3-Phase 380V AC & 415V AC" >
23-5 S47705001 1§54 swWC7 2 POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C
23-5-1 551266000 1|F>4>»INJd— FBC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;BC
23-5-2 $38133000 1|74 a-F POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
23-5-3 102657001 1{3P4 T swW#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17
23-5-4 224514001 2{Ev I 12 INSULATION PLATE
23-5-5 218859001 3]/31 > A MI50 BINDER, M 150
23-5-6 540623000 1|eMIa P TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
23-5-7 0A4401605 1)+ F+~H %7 3ax16DA SCREW, PAN {5/P WASHER) M4X16
23-5-8 021040105 1| Fv k124 NUT, 1 M4

< =15400VA > < For “3.Phase 400V AC" >
23-6 547706000 1|F> 2 INTd— EF POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;F

< ¥35230VH > <For “1-Phase 230V AC" >
23-7 S47703000 1|F >4 >INTa— KBl POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, IN ;B1

< H 3220V, < For “1-Phase 220V AC &

=48200V, 220VA > 3-Phase200V AC & 220V AC" >

24 538146000 11327 23191-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R

<100V, 110VA > <For "100V AC& 110V AC" >
25-1 S47709100 [N e I - § - L] CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, B
25-11 549474000 1 B P e . CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B
25-1-2 S47708000 1|aCINT - F ACIN HARNESS
26 018061436 4|17+ +I b6x14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
27 025060236 Jles¥HzrFave WASHER, PLAIN M 6
29 028060246 A N2 HE2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
30 021060106 312+ ke NUT, 1 M6

< 240V, 380V, <For "240V AC, 380V AC, 400V AC

400V, 415VE > & 415V AC" >

25-2 $47710100 tanrho b3 CT 2 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C
25-2-1 549476000 Y : M2 S s CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C
25-2-2 S47708000 1]ACINO~ F ACIN HARNESS
26 018061436 4|7 FskIL R EX14 BOLT,SOCKET MéX14
28 025060236 AlesHHrFare WASHER, PLAIN M 6
29 028060246 A1 H 226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6

< =15400VH > < For "3-Phase 400V AC" >
35-1 540635001 1/ XTI 2430E7 & NQISE FILTER ASSY, 430E
35-1-1 540616001 /A ZXTAILREMCY £ NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
35-1-1-1 540617000 1]+ 3 CECKDNA102MB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:ECKDNA102MB
35-1-1-2 540618000 2{®1JC2508474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :250B474
35-1-1-3 540619000 1&g 412p TERMINAL BLOCK, 2P
35-1-1-4 414900001 T{~ 2 4 —5219-03A HEADER, 5219-03A
35-1-1-5 $35598000 1|3 1 Jvscos2a) COIL, SC0520)
35-1-2 540624000 I PEF S EE T FIT-3 ¥ NOISE FILTER HARNESS, A
118-855-502

42



R. 3> kA — LKy 7 XB%/ Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/ Mécanisme du boitier de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

LRMBIC M AT VAR TENESET L. BEERELMEYF - Aoty bl THEUET,
7r When ordering parts which have an asterisk (3%) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.

77 Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (%) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen

tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert.

REF.NO. CODE QTY IE NAME OF PARTS R
< Big230VE > < For "1-Phase 230V AC" >
35-2 S47687001 1|/ A Z71INRELFT & NOIZE FILTER ASSY, EZ-F
35-2-1 S40616001 N/ AZTAAIREMCT 3 NOQISE FILTER ASSY, EMC
35-2-1-1 S40617000 1]+ % CECKDNAtOZMB CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:ECKDNA102MB
35-2-1-2 S40618000 21K 1) C250B474 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :250B474
35-2-1-3 S$40619000 I EPE Bl TERMINALBLOCK, 2P
35-2-1-4 414900001 1~y #—5219-03A HEADER, 5219-03A
35-2-1-5 $35598000 1}3+ J5Co520) COIL, 5C0520)
35-2-2 547688000 1|/ X 71BN AF NOIZE FILTER HARNESS, F
36 S47696000 HEEFZAPS Y & -3 GROUNDING WIRE, OIL PAN
37 S47697000 1ryF7—-2t GROUNDING WIRE, HEAD
<B8568 > < For "B856" >
38 S47711001 1|5~ B856 LABEL, B856
39 547682000 1|PROMBSEER 17 > 7 X PROM MAIN ASSY, B8S6E
40 228475000 14w 23 K1.9%80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80
< H#iR230V, =4H400VH > < For "1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 400V AC" >
41 S47716000 1|2~ —trasp-12 SPACER, 45P-12
42 $47693000 3| A A —H4EP-12 SPACER, 4EP-12
43 021400105 312+ vYra NUT, 1 M4
a4 0A4402005 3|+ FAH Y S ax20DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X20
45 0A4400805 2| +F N7 34X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
< B38568H > <For "B856" >
47 547685000 UL rEYN—ZZ THREAD TRIMMER HARNESS
<> tO- L BOXE{HH > < For setting the control box>
58 100666002 2| LE Y 2 ¥5.5%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
59 133740006 4|H 7 2K k6X70 BOLT, M6X70
60 146255000 4l i3 CUSHION
61 146256001 A7y uqh+d CUSHION COLLAR
62 025060336 AlESHFHXHL16 WASHER, PLAINL 6
63 028060242 ARz FH %26 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
64 021060106 812+ ke NUT, 1 M6
"A T a & " " OPTION PARTS ”
50 540621000 1|EMIT 7ESD-$R-15 EMI! CORE, ESD-5R-15
118-855-502

¥r Sil'on commande des pidces désignées par un astérisque () dans la colonne RM, ces pidces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres
piéces nécessaires telles que des plaquettes.
Y7 Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco {3¢) en la columna RM, estas partes serdn suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como los tableros de circuitos.

43




R. 3> hA—JK w27 ZABFR/Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten / Mécanisme du boftier

de contréle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS R

" g EEmR " For Supply parts ”
<B855=+H200VE M A > <For Japan only >

H-1 547751101 1FEY 72U 7IA118 e £
< B855=#8220Vig A > < For “3-Phase 220V AC of B855" >

H-2 547752101 1{HEy 22V s 2A1-2-S CONTROLBOX SET, A1-2-5 b

: <B855%48220VEH A > <For “1-Phase 220V AC of B855” >

H-3 $47753101 1|8y o 2077 3 A2.8T CONTROL BOX SET, A2-ST *
< B85S E100VEHX A > <For Japanonly >

H-4 547754101 NEYZZ US4 ZBI.ST  feeeeemeecceemreeeen "
< B8558H110VIRL A > <For "1-Phase 110V AC of B855" >

H-5 S47755101 1WEv 7 Z2 U7 2B2ST CONTROL BOX SET, B2-ST #
<B855=#H415ViiL A > <For "3-Phase 415V AC of B855" >

H-6 547756101 EY 2 Ao 2C1ST CONTROL BOX SET, C1-5T P
<B855=3H380VinH A > < For "3-Phase 380V AC of B855" >

H-7 S47757101 HEVEF VL PSS CONTROLBOX SET, C2-ST 3
< B855=#8240ViaH A > < For “3-Phase 240V AC of B855” >

H-8 $47758101 1Ky vz o 3387 CONTROLBOX SET, C3-5T -4
< B855=+3400Viat A > < For ”3-Phase 400V AC of B855” >

H-9 547759101 1Ry oavyy 2EST CONTROL BOX SET, E-ST #
<BB55&48230Vifii A > < For "1-Phase 230V AC of B855" >

H-10 547760101 1|FYo Uy IFST CONTROL BOX SET, F-ST #

: < B856=#5200VEHX A > < For Japan only>

H-11 547761101 e A s A N B I I P4
< B856=#R220VifiH A > <For "3-Phase 220V AC of B856" >

H-12 S47762101 1EYv2vr 7 sar2T CONTROL BOX SET, A1-2-TR P
<BB8564H220ViiLE > < For "1-Phase 220V AC of B856" >

H-13 547763101 1Ky 7 2wy 7 2 A2-TR CONTRROL BOXSET, A2-TR W
< B856445100VE X A > <For Japan only>

H-14 547764101 TRV 7 XV 9 EBI-TR |- #
<BBS64E110VIGHAE > < For "1-Phase 110V AC of B856" >

H-15 S47765101 1Ry 9 209 3B2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, B2-TR 3
< B856=#3415VéiH A > <For “3-Phase 415V AC of B856” >

H-16 547766101 1Ry o207 20-TR CONTROL BOXSET, C1-TR B
< B856=12380Viii A > <For "3-Phase 380V AC of B856" >

H-17 S47767101 1|£EV Y20y o 1C2-TR CONTROL BOX SET, C2-TR #
< B856=#3240VinL A > < For ”3-Phase 240V AC of B856" >

H-18 S47768101 1|y o 2v o 2C3-TR CONTRQL BOX SET, C3-TR S
< B856=18400Viid A > <For "3-Phase 400V AC of B856"” >

H-19 S47769101 1Ky vz2vys IE-TR CONTROL BOX SET, E-TR E3
<BB564+8230Vint A > <For "1-Phase 230V AC of B856" >

H-20 547770101 1Ev 22099 2FIR CONTROL BOX SET, F-TR P

118-855-502

FTRMIRICH PO T W AEIREIENEZIET &, ERSELELHSY —A A2ty LG THYET,

¥ When orderin'g parts which have an asterisk (3% ) in the RMi column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts
such as circuit boards.

Y¢ BeiBestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus {3%) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert.

¢ Si I'on commande des piéces désignées par un astérisque (3%) dans la colonne RM, ces pidces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres
pi¢ces nécessaires telles que des plaquettes.

7t Al ordenar partes que tienen un asterisco {3¢) en la columna RM, estas partes serdn suministradas como un juego junto con otras partes
necesarias como los tableros de circuitos.

44



(B855) / Leiterplatten (B855)

(B855)

/ Circuits imprimés (B855) / Tableros de circuitos impresos

S1. 7Y > hEIRBE(B855) / Printed circuit board mechanism

m@iL\w/M
0 /\%/ h _
w\% \\\\\\\ WAY @ onUwQEI_FLo_WIuln_

1-19
=117

LY =TT
@ \\\\\\\j\\\j VA r||a e NS
§§§§§@@m& L
d$§%%-b WA
s sy U R
s AT E L
TG /d.;%_,_(,% s - [ol!
Hl@l/ / = 5 i
AL |y

] do 20
ik

]

 &ge -

118-855-518

AR



1.71) > ~EAREF (B855) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855) / Leiterplatten (B855)

/ Circuits imprimés (B855) / Tableros de circuitos impresos (B855)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS R\
1 S47661101 1AL F2 2 28T MAIN PCB ASSY, ST
1-1 508047000 1[BIBICSI-3052V REGULATOR, :S13052Vv
1-2 547664000 6L ¥ L —%AN78L18M REGULATOR, :AN78L18M
1-3 S$47665000 1L %2 L — % AN78M18F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F
1-4 546454000 1 xal—2TA78105 REGULATOR, :TA7810S
1-5 $46455000 | 10|FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10
1-6 $38200000 1 |MOSFET25K1938 TRANSISTOR, :25K 1938
1-7 S47668000 1|SIDPASOSCE DIQDE, AR :PA905C6
j1-8 $47669000 1|bBRDSSB20 DIODE, BR :D5SB20
1-9 Y42215591 5|7 C50R221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B221
1-10 Y44715591 41F - C508471 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B471
1-11 547673000 1|5~ C8oB4T72 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B472
1-12 547678000 1|5 - C4508101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :450B101
1-13 $30209000 112 - JL LLC4AD0B105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :400B105
1-14 530205000 2{F FHTZTLPII2A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A
1-15 $42699000 2|PHA Z S TLP121 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP121
1-16 S$43178000 | 11|pH»n 7 7 PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231
1-17 J02621001 1 b 7T S5TLP120 PHOTO COUPLER, : TLP120
1-18 U32744000 2|DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DS5708
1-19 S47680000 1|GFUsESA GLASS FUSE, BA
1-20 547681000 113+ J-5K405120-700 COIL, :SK40S120-700
1-21 542711000 113 % %7 & B308-PHDSS CONNECTOR, :B30B-PHDSS
1-22 J02636001 1{3 % % # HIF3BA-20PA CONNECTOR, :HIF3BA-20PA
1.23 538161000 HeH—-—3252495% THERMISTOR ASSY
1-24 0A4301005 | 18| ++ <% % 23X10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X10
1-25 021300206 1zez+v+3 NUT, 2 M3
1-26 028030246 1|88 H 23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-27 025030136 1eESHHFTH3 WASHER, PLAINS 3
118-855-518

46



/ Leiterplatten (B855/BT, B856) / Circuits imprimés (B855/BT, B856)

/ Tableros de circuitos impresos (B855/BT, B856)

s2. 7 FRIRBIGR(B855/BT, B856) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855/BT, B856)

—1-22
—1-20

4
-
1
—
2

5
n/_
.-I

o \E
J% \\\\\ \c\/Q =

141
‘uuuul
10

a
a——

K\\\\\\\\\\\\\a < 3, bee ... OL. .

@\\\\\\&/% § sz ([
UL 123/// e |

LA : : MA

o)
= '2'5".2'__.;' ]

T - R R e
1 |
¥ . -

3

b Lol Loy

|"'/-.|-L-.n-\~-.

Lo o a e mbm il af e e b —— — — — =

Fr———rr—ar—=a——n——y—a———"==~--r

11_4 i |
= 9% 10,40 |
QT

Q

.
1-8—
1-9

118-856-518

47



s2. 7 1) > ~Z4ER8{% (B855/BT, B8S6) / Printed circuit board mechanism (B855/BT, B856)
/ Leiterplatten (B855/BT, B856) / Circuits imprimés (B855/BT, B856)
/ Tableros de circuitos impresas (B855/BT, B856)

REF.NO. CODE QTY X NAME OF PARTS R
1 547683101 HEESE IAVEESI: MAIN PCB ASSY, TR
1-1 508047000 1|BIBICSI-3052V REGULATOR, :Si3052V
1-2 547664000 6|LFTL—FANTBLIBM REGULATOR, :AN78L18M
1-3 547665000 1L ¥z L —%ANTBMI8F REGULATOR, :AN78M18F
1-4 546454000 1L x2L—2TA78105 REGULATOR, :TA78105
1-5 J02637001 1]$1TR25B1020 TRANSISTOR, :25B1020
1-6 546455000 10{FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, :FK10KM-10
1-7 538155000 5| MOSFET25K1306 TRANSISTOR, :25K1306
1-8 $38200000 1 MOSFET25K1938 TRANSISTOR, :25K1938
1-9 547668000 1}SIDPAS05CE DIODE, AR :PA905CH
1-10 547669000 1|DBRD55B20 DIODE, BR :D55B20
1-11 547670000 9§sIDSIZBE0 DIODE, :S1ZB60
1-12 Y42215591 5|F > C50R221 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B221
1-13 Y44715591 41 F > c50ma71 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B471
1-14 547673000 115 cs0Barz CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :50B472
1-15 547678000 1|5 > ca50B101 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC :450B101
1-16 530209000 1{ 7 1 L ACA00B105 CAPACITOR, POLYESTER :400B105
117 530205000 2{& b H T STLPII2A PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP112A
1-18 542699000 2{PHH 7 S TLP121 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP121
1-19 543178000 11]PHA 73 PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231
1-20 J02621001 1+ AT STLPI20 PHOTO COUPLER, :TLP120
1-21 U32744000 2 |DIPSWDS5708 DIP SWITCH: DS5708
1-22 47680000 1 |GFUSEBA GLASS FUSE, 8A
1-23 547681000 1|3 L sKa05120-700 COIL, :5K405120-700
1-24 $38161000 1|v—22324% THERMISTOR ASSY
1-25 0A4301005 [ 24|+~ 2 23X10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X10
1-26 021300206 1zoa+v 3 NUT, 2 M3
1-27 028030246 TsxHH 323 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
1-28 025030136 HeseH23m3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3

118-856-518

48




T .G XA v FBER / Quick reverse switch mecanism / Umkehrscha
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriere rapide
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversion rapida

< B855/BT, B856/ / For "BB55/BT, BB56" > " *+7i 3@/ OPTION PARTS *

-

118-855-508
49



T. Wiz 2 1 v F 3% / Quick reverse switch mechanism/Umkehrschalter
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriére rapide
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversién répida

REF.NO. CODE QTY (= NAME OF PARTS RV
<BB55H > <For"B855" >
$48252001 1P Fa11—-42~-%73 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
1-5 $48253000 1|RRAYF27 3 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY
[ <B855/BT, B8567 > <For "B855/BT & B856" >
1 549438001 1|R7#F21I—2~-4 1B REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY, B
1-5 549439000 1IRAAVFT7 38 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY, B
-1_-; ------- 5_3_4-2—80001 1[rRRAYFHHI REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
1.2 $34281000 1IRATYFHA REVERSE SWITCH BASE
1-3 532904000 1M\ Fazz—-4~ ACTUATOR
1-4 532905000 TIRZ A Y FINZ SPRING, REVERSE SWITCH
1-6 060300606 11781 > F3xX6 SCREW, BIND M3X6
_________________ --_-—QBBSSH_;_“— <For “B855" >
1-7 $47666000 112%% 2XHP-16 CONNECTOR, XHP-16
2 062710612 2|+ ~2476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
< B855, BB55/BTH > <For "Bg855 & BB55/BT" >
<B856-300H > < B856-300" >
3-1 140647101 1ia—-FK+4T CORD HOLDER
< B856-400, -9001FH > <For "B856-4001 &-9001" >
3-2 142268001 13— kK45 ITL CORD HOLDER, L
4 062670612 1|7 ~20357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3,57-40X6
< B855, BB55/BTH > <For "B855 & BB55/BT” >
5-1 140647101 1fa—Fa+4x CORD HOLDER
<B856-300A > <For "B856-3001" >
5-2 142268001 12— FT'U‘IL CORD HOLDER, L
< B856-401, -900 A > < For “8856-400 &-900" >
5-3 148462001 12— F#+%x3 CORD HOLDER 3N
6 062670612 1]+~ 21357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
<B855/BT, B856 > <For“B8S5/BT & B8S6”™> | o
9 $36382000 1fazxv 2129 CONNECTOR, 12P
YA TR ” OPTIQON PARTS ”
10 S80013001 1MNEs—noFreausw REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCH SET
10-1 S50678001 1125 -N1FsWy 3 REFLECTION PATTERN SWITCH ASSY
10-1-1 $49937000 1125 -swWh—2x27 % HARNESS ASSY, R-PATTERN SWITCH
10-1-2 548380001 1TIMAAYFHHT SWITCH HOLDER
10-2 504557000 312 % T PLTIM BAND, PLTIM

118-855-508

50



U . E—#B{% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

| _ _ 118-855(137-611
V. 513—BA{%/ Safety cover / Sicherheitsdeckung / Couvercle de sécurité !
/ Cubierta de sequridad

118-855(137-611)
51



U.¥F — 2% /Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

REF.NO, CODE QTY Ao NAME OF PARTS
1 180811001 1|EzE — 2 240VI200W MOTOR ASSY, EZ 240V/400W
1-2 | eemem———— 1{O—424 2NV ROTOR ASSY, INV
1-3 076202801 2(a2 =9y re2022Z BALL BEARING, 6202227
1-4 e 1lsv &t 7 2INV#2 STATOR ASSY, INV-#2
1-5 ] e 11£—2 754 Y FINV#EIM MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3M
1 2 - T B 1|®—%2 7547V FINV#3E MOTOR BRACKET, INV-#3E
1-7 203684001 1|+ 3 7703X27.5X34.9 WASHER, WAVE M 0.3X27.5X34.9
1-8 102537001 416047 # 4 25X110DB BOLT, HEX (5/P WASHER) M5X110
1-9 | esesmmee——————- 1E—2 A 12NV NAME PLATE, MOTOR-INV
1-10 [ 102525001 1| E—277INV MOTOR FAN, INV
1-11 014500632 1|7+ 7K 2 Msx6 SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M5X6
1-12 J02281001 117 —-1aqQ10s PULLEY, Q105
1-13 216205000 1 % —ax1342 KEY, 4X13#2
1-14 028100246 i xFH 2210 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
1-15 102493001 1|35 3+ FM10X1.0 NUT, 3M10X1.0
1-16 103457001 4{F~atY h5X20DC SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) MI5X20
1-17 102989001 4% 5 —D5.1XT0.6XL9 COLLAR, D51XT0.6XL9
1-18 102991001 AlFry 2 JLINY RUBBER CUSHION, INV
1-19 102990001 1E—%7-23—-F¥x GROUND WIRE ASSY, MOTOR
1-20 229017001 2| +F~ LY HaX10DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10

118-855(137-611)
V. 5 /5 —8{&k /Safety cover/Sicherheitsdeckung / Couvercle de sécurité
/ Cubierta de sequridad

REF.NO. CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS
1 102513001 1[E—-52n8=INV MOTOR COVER, INV
2 100494001 3| ++~t Y FAX14DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X14
3 J02515001 1|~ kAT ~INY BELT COVER ASSY, INV
4 224508001 1 ++ €Y F4xX10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
5 217071001 1| +#+~+Y F4x18DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X18
6 J02516001 1|~ RFSHIT—INV BELT COVER, SUB INV
7 224508001 21+ F <+ Fax10DC SCREW, PAN (5 WASHER) M4X10
8 102293001 1|l2esd4 FINGER PROTECTION BAR
9 224508001 1|+ +~€ ¥ +4X10DC SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10
10 JO0351001 18 eV R WAV 4P v BV ) BELT HOLDER, 2
11 224508001 T+ F~€Y FAX100C SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X10

118-855(137-611)



W §I#H « & ZAB{% / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten

/ Mécanisme du boftier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

< WA/ For Export >

13-1-2W

53

118-855(137-611)



X . $f5K v 7 Z B8{% / Control box mechanism / Schaltkasten
/Mécanisme du boitier de contrdle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles

REF.NO. CODE oy Ao NAME OF PARTS RV}
1 100107001 1iMDBO6 7 & 1 #2 BASE, MD806 #2
2 102517001 1|E>9.9X116 PiN, 9.9X116
3 J03275001 LA RI F107 3 -V BOLT ASSY, L M10-V
4 021100206 1223 +Y H10 NUT, 2 M10
5 025100236 2|eSHARFITI0 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
6 028100246 N H 3210 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
7 J03410001 1ezE—2 b Y12 SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR
8 062401063 1lF~aaxig SCREW, PAN M4X10
9 028040245 1| x¥Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
10 025040173 Tfe>¥AHxama WASHER, PLAINS 4
£ T S 1MA1 12 E—5E2 NAME PLATE, EZ
12 002401006 11+ ~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
13 ¥ 1|7333:2=V rEZ-Y TREADLE UNIT, EZ
13-1 P 1|7333~-R% 3EZ-7 TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ
13-1-1 100649001 1{E % /33 12.6X86 SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86
<HiHHA> < For Export>
13-1-2 J01935001 1%/ ) /N%28.8%30 SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30
13-2 J80813001 1|ps% /3 Ez7 2 PS-PCB ASSY, EZ
13-3 102130001 3|74 703X4.3X8 RING, 03X4.3X8
13-4 037401015 3vF~F Y EAXI0 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M4X10
14 103417001 1|l7—223-F7 % GROUND WIRE ASSY
15 229017001 1| +F~EY +4X10DA SCREW, PAN (/P WASHER) M4X10
16 J03411001 MHezzzaz bywrs% SETTING PLATE, EZ-TREADLE
17 J00353001 3|+~ b5X140B SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X14
18 0A5501005 1|+~ 35x1008 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X10
19 102036001 1FEra-—FIVedv BUSHING, vV CORD

118-855(137-611}

Sp . {H1EFIEBR—B 3 (€ — %)/ DIFFERENT PARTS LIST (Motor) / ZUBEHORLISTE (Motor)
/LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES (Moteur) / LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS (Motor)

[ Efpnp:z! $5 4 A / For Export
Specification REE.NO
B / NAME OF PARTS ) ) 137-611-951-01 137-611-951-71 137-611-955-71
Az = + / TREADLE UNIT, EZ X-13 J80812-001 «— J80814-001
A~ — A% 5 | TREADLE BASE ASSY, EZ 1 X-13-1 J03413-001 — J03419-001
b33 12.6x86/ SPRING, EXTENSION 12.6X86 | X-13-1-1 J00649-001 «— «—
F T2 288x30/SPRING, TWIST 28.8X30 X-13-1-2 | =] emem- J01935-001
A EAREZSR / PS-PCB ASSY, EZ X-13-2 J80813-001 «— «—

118-855(137-611)

54



f

. {TEEEBAMK (4 73 3 > 8&)/ Attachment set (Option parts) / Anbausatz (Sonderzubehdr)

/ Jeu d’ accessoires (Pigces en option) / Juego de fijacion (Piezas opcionales)

" 47 a @& / OPTION PARTS "
< B856/ / For "B856" >

50-1

———

g
—8

oo O
L 4L 4

5
D
2

LS W ]
D

|
I
!
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I

Y1 . BESI 4ty MBI RHA) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B856-90L1)
/ Solenocidsatz fir die anhebung des stoffdriickerfuBes (B856-90L1)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (B856-901) / Conjunto solenoide del levantador (B856-90[1)

118-856-940

55

118-856-843




X. [HBEBBEG (F 7 3 > &)/ Attachment set (Option parts) / Anbausatz (Sonderzubehér)
/ Jeu d’accessoires (Pidces en option) / Juego de fijacién (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY S NAME OF PARTS R
1 S$50114001 NER % PRESSERBAR, U
2-1 $50115001 HABIRIH*A PRESSERBARTIP, A
2-2 S$50116001 ER 2% rkE 3] PRESSERBARTIP, B
<BBS6RA 7L aBHE> < Option parts for B856 >
50 $51419001 1xaz=yrT KNIFEUNIT, T
50-1-1 548238001 1| ARFNE — KNIFE HOLDER
50-1-2 548239001 IR - i g A SPRING, LOWER THREAD PRESSER
50-1-3 100105005 1| 233238 SCREW, SM2.38X2.4
50-1-4 548240001 1[Faney/is ADJUSTING SPRING
50-1-5 548247001 11425238 SCREW, SM2.38X5
50-2-1 548242001 1WAZRFE1H KNIFE BRACKET
50-2-2 551421001 T F20T o, <iEET> | MOVEABLE KNIFE, T ......... <Markedin “T" >
50-2-3 548244001 1351, FIXED KNIFE
50-2-4 548245001 1|aFan2sIF CLUTCH, FIXED KNIFE
50-2-5 548246001 WosuFniz SPRING, CLUTCH
50-2-6 155103001 1|#%23.18 SHOULDER SCREW,SM3.18
50-3 062670712 4|4 ~N3357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
118-856-940
Y. BB LA o FBEIE @& S B)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (B856-90C1)
/ Solenoidsatz fiir die anhebung des stoffdrickerfuBBes (8856-200)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie {B856-9001) / Conjunto solencide del levantador (B856-900)
REF.NO. CODE__ [a7v b o NAME OF PARTS RV
1 183962151 ] 1|>> x4 T2v ha P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, 4
1-1 $42197051 LR e oy VR P G 7 -] P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID ASSY
1-2 $42198051 1Ay T7H#OYFTE PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-3 542199051 (#4771 —-23 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-4 $41955051 1oy ryx773 ROD JOINT ASSY
1-5 542200051 AR i WOOD SCREW
2 $47686000 1"NWFr¥Fanrfn—x2a RELAY HARNESS
118-856-943

56



Y2 BRI F4BGR (4 7 3 88f)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)

/ Solenoidsatz fur anhebung des stoffdriickerfufies (Sonderzubehdr)

/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (Pieéces en option)
/ Conjunto solenoide del levantador (Piezas opcionales)

34

N’

1-10

57

118-856-943




Y2 EHIRT EA Yy R (7 2 3 > BB5)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Option parts)
/Solenoidsatz fur die anhebung des stoffdrickerfuBes (Sonderzubehér)
/ Conjunto aéreo del levantador del pie (Piéces en option)
/ Conjunto solenoide de! levantador (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er A NAME OF PARTS
<EAIZ{E¥HA> <For Japanonly>
1 183969001 DD L0 T N (SO ——
1-1 183961151 I EEPRVE B ek U0 N S PR S REERE R
<ifLHE> < For Export>
1 183967001 | [ FE—— P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID SET, 1D
1-1 183962151 11-- - P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID SET, 4
1-1-1 542963051 1 AYITTFFrI L/ A7 3% P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENQID ASSY
1-1-2 542198051 1| AT PHyFQY F7 X PRESSER FOOQT LIFTER ROD ASSY
1-1-3 $42199051 B =i VATl ] P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
1-1-4 $41955051 1Ay EY¥FoI3 ROD JOINT ASSY
1-1-5 $42200051 LA 37 WOQOOD SCREW
1-2 502595101 1Az F7HsIey PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LINK
1-3 146367001 1{#F L +595 BOLT, SM5.95
1-4 502596001 I ES7UNAES SPRING, TWIST
1-5 516250001 1 TPHFALRITE KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY
1-6 154347001 1eFTPHLR—INE SPRING
1-7 $31010001 114> 37635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-8 S07015001 1\ F=vo2092 CLIP
<ERABZXT v FH> < For Japan only >
1 183970001 1|Fe 4T Y RS | e
1-1 183961151 N E k- A S A (S ———
1-1-1 $42963051 M o P G - S [
1-1-2 542198051 MNAHz7FHFOvEs: | e
1-1-3 542199051 Hasz7rr =23 |
1-1-4 541955051 D AL L - S —
1-1-5 $42200051 Axrzxy s
1-2 502595101 1Ay 7HrYLY
1-3 146367001 T - 1T OO ——
1-4 502596001 LN E 37 D AT S [ —
1-5 $16250001 N L i L E- T L ——
1-6 154347001 1eyrrLii—nz .
1-7 $31010001 R X ) L —
1-8 $07015001 N AT R £ A P —
1-9 507045009 IR L N - [ ——
1-9-1 142026003 I R E R P ——
1-9-2 142027001 I O a2 Ay Y, S P —
1-9-3 100463001 N 0 1P V. H N [ —
1-9-4 114967001 Mewrzszaryis |
1-9-5 110087001 e N Y
1-9-6 $07027001 PO E AL F N [ —
1-9-7 062401006 D=1 a1 D o —
1-9-8 025040233 AR L F 3 e 1 S U ———
1-9-9 028040243 LAV LT -5 2 A P —
1-9-10 021400164 414y r13 24 -
1-9-11 S07030009 NP R E e i A [ ————
1-9-11-1 $07031009 I A k2 R S —
1-9-11-1-1 507032009 R Ak - P —
1-9-11-2 146046000 A R - - N [ —
1-9-11-3 146194000 1M+10>azsa—- | emmmeee
1-9-12 149799000 I EE R 2 b 4 S (R —
1-10 034422503 A+ HS5SES 2 TA1%K25 s
<H MBS > <Common parts >
2 547686000 1|FovFamran—22 RELAY HARNESS
118-856-943

58



Z . {T/B 54 BA4% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

_Lhbb

11-111—@

7-2%
8§ ——o=

Ba56-90L 1" >
13-2

< B856-90[ 1R

/ For

17

" #7388/ OPTION PARTS °

118-855-910

cn



7 . (TESE® / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE QTY T NAME OF PARTS RV

2 159158051 2|#E: BOBBIN

3-1 142443001 1|&¥v7219x52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

3-2 118837001 1% ¥=733.4x70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

3-3 S17774001 & ¥+ 7287%250 SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250

4-4 548250470 1122 19657 2410 NEEDLE ASSY, NM70

4-5 548250475 1122/ 19659 I #11 NEEDLE ASSY, NM75

4-b 548250480 112 220119657 2 #12 NEEDLE ASSY, NM80
<WHA> < For Export >

5-1 183406009 AT R ] RUBBER & HINGE ASSY

5-1-1 144615001 WWF=FFrhanx TABLE SHEET

5-1-2 143882001 2ibodery HEAD HINGE

5-1-3 143910009 2| b s Snardn RUBBER CUSHION

5-1-4 501302009 LA R L =N HEAD CUSHION

5-1-5 109714000 8|y ¥ NAIL

5-1-6 501303000 LA E @ IWARE, AT B OIL PAN CUSHION
<EAA > < For Japan only >

5-2 143882001 I B it b

6 154702101 EEE T2 OIL TANK
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
< BB856-300, -400R > <For "B856-300 & -400" >

7-1 509634000 (R 7 Y KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
< B856-90014 > < For “"B856-900" >

7-2 516250001 Il 7 A KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR ASSY

8 507015001 1"NWF-vouv7 CLIP

9 112525000 UPEY PP ENE MAGNET :

" 502763302 11 b&741722DR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR

11-1 150180001 2y rys SPOOL STAND BASE

11-2 150182000 2{27—N=Y b SPOOL MAT

11-3 126863001 2{2F—nuwv3a SPOOL CUSHION

11-4 502777001 1]/81 7D# ¥ &Y bB PIPE (D) SCREW SET, B

11-4-1 150206002 NeZHH 218 WASHER, PLAIN 16

11-4-2 $38648001 t|6# 7+ busE NUT, U5/8-28

11-4-3 150174000 1asaxvy7 COLUMN CAP

11-4-4 501005000 24 haFdL RUBBER WASHER

11-4-5 502747101 TWo Az SPRING

11-5 540640001 NS LA TEYYTYH COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

11-5-1 150174000 Naz7axvvy7 COLUMN CAP

11-6 156112003 HEEFYAL gl COLUMN PIPE, D

11-7 150173003 Hasavasar COLUMN JOINT

11-8 521798001 227 —nFx VLY b SPOOL SCREW SET

11-8-1 150179002 2127 —-n¥ 78 SPOOLSHAFT, B

11-8-2 028050246 2152 H 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

11-8-3 021500106 212V b5 NUT, 1 M5

119 502778002 NAF—ds—2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

118-855-910

OMEROBAMEEETIIEFHYET,

©® The details of included accessories are subject to change.
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
@ Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

@ Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

60




7 . 1B / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

ONBEROARETETAILFEVET,

©® The details of included accessories are subject to change.
©® Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehdore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

@ Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

R1

REF.NO, CODE QTY [ NAME OF PARTS RM
11-10 502786002 1ALV EN =952 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
11-10-1 502787002 ALY EnsH—2 THREAD HANGER, 2
11-10-2 150183000 2l rAS L H— 1 THREAD HANGER BASE
11-10-3 142990001 212V FFvLa THREAD BUSH
11-11 540641001 1WRARTF=-NSoxdEY A SPOOLSCREW SET, A
11-111 021500106 Al 2+ ks NUT, 1 M5
11-11-2 537038001 1|#F~aE>H¥s5x14 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X14
11-11-3 537037001 1{F~ak 5 #5x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) MSX32
11-11-4 062501406 2|+ ~N25X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
12-1 142002001 1leHh TR 2I8H2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
12-2 154125001 1leh #RH 225 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
12-3 142721001 1lem w2y A v+3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
12-4 118064001 1|{gho#HyRi5H4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4
13-1 100887001 112 75+8x9 WRENCH, 8X9
_____________________ L. oot IS SRR e,y — SR S
. < B856-9001H > <For "B856-900" >
13-2 107780001 1R 7¢+10X12 WRENCH, 10X12
15 548093001 TN HIN=s & BELT COVER ASSY
15-1 $48094001 N AN FAES BELT COVER
15-2 025710232 3|eSHH2F22476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
15-3 062711212 3|+~ 0476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
15-4 147854009 1|~ b HIS-D BELT COVER, D
15-5 537263001 1~ kB —DT AL LID, L B-COVER (L)
15-6 100666002 2|7 I ET F 55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
15-7 025750132 2IEZH¥HZ 37556 WASHER, PLAIN $ 5.56
<WHHA> < For Export>
16 144222001 | [ [— HEAD COVER
17 S48095110 HEEEE LA BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
17-1 145446003 i1 FF ALY DISC, TENSION
17-2 100401001 I ER S EPZALS TENSION SPRING
17-3 100136001 Mt rFamiFutb NUT, TENSION
17-4 117968001 P =T oarsIES PIN
17-5 117969001 1t bedTomlraTlrg SPRING
17-6 548096001 IS &) SHAFT, B-WINDER
17-7 100366002 1lTiEZ b A %X2437X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
17-8 100657001 12422318 SCREW, 5M3.18-40X14
17-9 100659001 11422318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
17-10 100662001 11 pedoLThAT-FA STOPPER, B-WINDER WHEEL
17-11 539086001 1|~ 2357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
26-1 548098001 1|71 5-YA TIMING GAUGE, A
28 114859001 2iL>hhS— COLLAR
29 518707144 Ty~ bMmiO BELT, VM ;WHITE
30 548285001 LR E i = AT SN <#fa> |SPRING, COMPRESSION ....... <Yellow colors >
31 158581000 1o~ RrF&ELHT#24 CORD HOLDER, 24N
32 032461606 1|+ TIEY 7 F45%16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16
< B855/BT, B856-9001H > < For “"B855/BT & B856-90(1" >
40 547686000 HFELTFIIrAN—%2A RELAY HARNESS
118-855-910



7 . (B 5uR8{% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY L oAA NAME OF PARTS R
41 548363001 k&S HEAD REST
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "BB55 & B855/BT" >
43 548203001 AP Sy BVAE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
“HFTaLEE” “ OPTION PARTS ”
<iEE10mmHA > <For Zigzag width “10mm" >
26-2 $51422001 WgrPrs—-B TIMING GAUGE, B
27 133797101 T yhey i CONNECTING ROD ASSY
27-1 119710001 Mh 22 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
27-1-1 119711001 2L h - CONNECTING ROD
27-1-2 021060106 2"+ b6 NUT, 1 M6
27-1-3 119101001 1erhd% CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
27-1-4 017841606 1|60 7 FIL 79418 BOLT, SM7.94-18
27-1-5 133643006 1l6h 4+ +794-18 NUT, SM7.94-18
27-2 133792101 2[5 1 b3 JOINT ASSY
27-2-1 133793001 20zzvk STUD
27-2-2 133794001 pAE X BODY
27-2-3 133795001 2|04 RING
27-2-4 021060106 2122+ e NUT, 1 M6
27-2-5 028060243 21 x Y526 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
< B855, B855/BTH > < For "B855 & B855/BT" >
51 549924101 1ja7v 3sT CORE ASSY, ST
51-1 $40623000 4|emia 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 S40622000 1|EMIT 7 ESD-SR-25 . EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 540621000 4|EMIT P ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 41+ F 42 2 4X16DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
51-5 021400205 41222+ Y ka4 NUT, 2 M4
< B856-300 4 > < For “B856-300" >
51 549925101 11377 3300 CORE ASSY, 300 -
51-1 $40623000 4|EMIT 7 TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 540622000 1|EMIT 7 ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 S40621000 5|EMIZ 7ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 4| + A~ 3 5X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
51-5 021400205 41222+ b4 NUT, 2 M4
< B856-40C, -9001 5 > < For "B856-4001, -900" >
51 $49926101 11377 3400 CORE ASSY, 400
51-1 $40623000 4|EMIT T TR-40-27 EMI CORE, TR-40-27
51-2 540622000 1|EMIZ 7 ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25
51-3 540621000 6{EMIT 7 ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-15
51-4 0A5401605 4| +F N7 5 4X16DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X16
515 021400205 d|2 2+ 14 NUT, 2 M4
118-855-910

OFNEROBMEEET I BVET, :
® The details of included accessories are subject to change.
® Anderungen in der Aufsteliung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

62




Gal . 7— VElm—EX / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’ePiezas de calibradores

=i
/ Zigzag $t4% / Need| plate ML / Presser foot U / Feed dog 2 b /% / Stopper
width assy
8mm $48064-001 . 548293-001 548143-101 $48073-000
' T
15
O i H [4
i <93 , 118 HEEH 8 \/ \’
1.::@ i L __ﬁﬁ B 110_2 29.5 LE‘E’]}; 312‘5 : ] []]
102 = 75T_§.§.
| 1.7 16.4
00 0.8
2.6
$48065-001 $48299-001 $48145-101 (AEE )
18 / Snow-white color)
@- - |-1.5
15k ?32'21 l | | I102
AL .
% Ci:al:nJler
| 208
18.05 102
26 2
$48305-001 .
s
SN
WS
bl 3
5mm $48066-001 s $48308-001 S506171-101 $48074-000
] 1&135.3
o W 9 e
s & 5 &0 % g:I:;
6.8 = Ld O (\__J)
17 134
M%:g\l\
S48067-001 { & /Black color)
1.15‘1:5 %E;{:Zi%‘ B
o
¥
:9.05:
36
$06166-001 133 S06170-101
L33 36.3
& 224,
ipy
B2 1o B 9 s
15 3:‘91 H 256 Al bg "g:td
==l s Hap
6.7 il
@ 17
19.05 o.eﬁg\l\
36
3mm $48075-000
11.4
{& /Blue color)

63

118-855-Ga1



Ga2 . 4 — U —E K / Gauge parts List/ Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d«ePiezas de calibradores

il ]
/ Zigzag ¢t / Need| plate WL/ Presser foot %18/ Feed dog Z b w3 / Stopper
: assy
width
10mm S$50684-001 $51227-001 $50686-001 $52046-000
— 37.8
18.4
“’-Et]- ”'SLgHHé I 7N []]
15 HI [Pt F 11.81 28.5 E- g H 25
TI%] 5‘—"1_ I ?.STEE-E ;# —
0 1.7 180
kT j:El\l\ (e
$50685-001 / Snow-white color )
I ’% 1.5
1.15 %ge:__ In.e
=il Tl
Chanter
o]
328
118-855-Ga2

64



Wa. BLE S AL / Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement
/ Etiquetas de advertencia

L5/ / Warning labels Ga#4 / Name of Parts Size(mm) Code

BEEBAZANT.

u, R EESAI - 40X64 $38353-101
IR, :
ufrok,

ADANGER HGEFAHR i DANGER 4 PELIGRO

wircmes ry. . |vetommbit | provooue e asaies. | puste poeacar s

Tomces [ biowseronnns o | Ewiitimgmu ot |75

i i Jgages Hingmplor
ot Lot "

pinoigaly scardr §
o s e o
aidkyng e srfs b,

Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 35X118 S38352-101

AR

BBRTHEET S,
AN N EBEIESNIL - 40X64 $38350-001
L AN BTN

AL HE LR HOTR.
BaelERETii,

A GAUTION
Moving parts

2 Ty cause ey Label, operation Eng. 40X64 538349-001

Operate with safely devicas.

DI L=16 S$36924-001
Mark, injury R=0.8
L —> -

P—=AI—=T
@12 S37060-001
Mark, grounding

118-855-050



55| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS
/INDEX /INDICE

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO.
J00107001 X -1 56 501304001 L -9 30 509477001 fH -31-1-1
JO0351001 |W -10 54 P -16 38 H -31-2-1
J00353001 X -17 56 501327001 JP -10 38 H -31-31
J00494001 {W -2 54 501328001 [P 11 38 509634000 |Z -7-1
JO0649001 | X -13-1-1 56 501696001 JA -6 2 509635001 fJ2 -1-1-4

Sp -X-13-1-1 56 501998001 |D -19 10 12 -1-2-4
J01684001 {R-10-21-1-12 40 502595101 |G -1 18 510469001 |K -8
J01935001 {X -13-1-2 56 u -1-2 52 510820000 R -13
Sp -X-13-1-2 | 56 u -1-2 52 510820001 JR -14
102036001 §X ~-19 56 12 -1-3-4 26 510820002 JR -15
10213000t X -13-3 56 502596001 |G -3 18 $10820003 JR -16
102281001 fv - 1-12 54 uU-1-4 52 510820004 |R -17
102293001 |W -8 54 U-1-4 52 510820005 R -18
J02441001 {R- 10-21-1-7 40 2 -1-3-6 26 510820006 |R -19
102443001 [R- 10-21-1-1 40 502606000 |J1 -4 24 510820007 JR -20
J02449001 |R-10-21-1-15 40 502612001 |K -5-2 28 510820008 |R -21
J02493001 |V -1-15 54 S02657101 fJ1 -15 24 515883001 1J2 -1-1-8
JO2513001 W -1 54 502664051 {N -1-2 36 2 -1-2-8
J02515001 [W -3 54 502665050 {N -1-3 36 516250001 U -1-5
J02516001 {W -6 54 502687201 |Q -7 38 U -1.5
102517001 | X -2 56 502702101 {J1 -16 24 Z -7-2
J02525001 {v -1-10 54 502745001 |Q -12 38 517774001 |2 -3-3
102537001 |V -1-8 54 502747101 |Z -11-4-5 60 518707144 fz -29
102621001 §St -1-17 46 502763302 |2 - 11 60 520878000 |J1 -20
52 -1-20 48 S02777001 |Z -11-4 60 521514101 |[E -1-11
102636001 }1S1 -1-23 46 502778002 |2 -11-9 60 E -1-2-1%
102637001 }S2 -1-5 48 502786002 |Z -11-10 60 521798001 1Z2 -11-8
102657001 }R-23-1-3 41 502787002 |Z -11-10-1 60 523445001 IL -89
R-23-2-3 41 503327000 {Q -6 38 523651001 {E -14
R-23-3-3 41 50369500t {M - 20 34 E -17
R- 23-4-3 42 504557000 | T -10-2 50 524740001 |D -8
R- 23-5-3 42 06165001 (B -33 4 5252340071 |B -241
102727001 | R-10-21-1-13 40 506166001 |B -31-5 6 $25303001 |N -28
102989001 |V -1-17 54 Gal 63 525328001 |41 -27
J02990001 {V -1-19 54 506170101 |E -50-4 16 $25449201 |N -4
J02991001 {1V -1-18 54 Gal 63 525456001 [M -23
J03275001 | X -3 56 506171101 |E -50-3 16 N -32
J03283001 | R-10-21-1-9 40 Gal 63 N -34
J03284001 | R-10-21-1-2 40 507015001 {U -1-8 52 525469100 |E -24
J03285001 |R-10-21-1-3 40 u -1-8 52 530205000 |S1 -1-14
JO3291001 |R-10-21-1-24 41 Z -8 60 52 -1-17
J03296001 | R-10-21-1-21 41 507027001 |U-1-9-6 52 530209000 |51 -1-13
J03324001 [R-10-21-1-5 40 $07030002 {U-1-9-11 52 52 -1-16
103410001 X -7 56 S07031009 | U-1-9-11-1 52 530505001 | K -10
J03411001 | X -16 56 507032009 | U-1-9-11-1-1 52 531006001 |D -14
103412001 | X -13 56 507045009 |U-1-9 52 $31010001 |D -28-2
103413001 |Sp -X-13-1 56 507374109 |E -30 15 u -1-7
J03417001 [ X -14 56 507375001 |E -32 15 u -1-7
J03419001 |Sp - X-13-1 56 507385002 |P -1 38 531012001 |D -10
103457001 jV -1-16 54 507456000 fI1 -12-6 24 531013001 {D -11
180794001 |Q -5 38 507494001 JE -51 16 531018001 {E -1-2
J80797001 |R -1-1 40 507497101 |L -6-3 30 531885001 |F -8-8
J80798001 |R -1-2 40 507499001 |L -6-7 30 531952001 [D -12
Japgt1001 v -1 >4 S07500001 |L -6-9 30 532263000 jJ1 -25
J80812001 {Sp -X-13 56 507501001 |L -8-2 30 532904000 |T -1-3
180813001 |1X -13-2 56 507514001 JL -10-3 30 $32905000 |T -1-4
Sp -X-13-2 56 507515001 L -10-3-1 30 $33602101 IN -9
180814001 |Sp -X-13 56 507656002 |[E - 21 15 $33610001 N -13
180840001 JR-1-3 40 507885000 |Q -9 38 533682002 |B -8
$00554000 |R-10-19 40 508047000 {s1 -1-1 46 534280001 | T ~-1-1
01005000 {Zz -11-4-4 60 52 -1-1 48 534281000 |T -1-2
S01302009 jZ -5-1-4 60 508507000 | M - 11 34 534444021 |L -8-7
S01303000 [Z -5-1-6 650 508142000 |R - 10-11 40 534448001 JR -2




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page
534756001 | F -8-5 18 S40641001 [Z2 - 11-11 61 347680000 |52 -1-22 48
$34758001 {F -8 18 $41203051 N -1-1 36 S47681000 fS1 -1-21 46
$34828000 | M -22-1-1 34 S$41205001 JN -3 36 52 -1-24 48
$35598000 |R- 35-1-1-5 42 S41206001 |N -2 36 S47682000 | R-39 43

R- 35-2-1-5 43 541207000 |N -33 36 $47683101 |S2 -1 48
$36382000 |T -9 50 541955051 |G -11-4 18 $47685000 | R-47 43
536924001 |Wa 65 u -1-1-4 52 T -8 50
S37037001 [Z -11-11-3 61 u -1-1-4 52 547686000 {U -2 52
537038001 {Z -11-11-2 61 Y -14 58 Y -2 58
$37059001 |R -10-22 41 542197051 {Y - 1-1 58 Z -40 61
S37060001 |Wa 65 542198051 |G -11-2 18 547687001 |R-35-2 43
537263001 {2 -15-5 61 u -1-1-2 52 S47688000 |R- 35-2-2 43
538118000 |R-23-3-2 41 u -11-2 52 547691001 | R-10 40
$38133000 |R-23-1-2 41 Y -1-2 58 S47692000 |R-10-4 40
R- 23-5-2 42 542199051 |G -11-3 18 547693000 | R- 10-21-4 41
538146000 {R-24 42 u -1-1-3 52 R-42 43
$38155000 |52 -1-7 48 u -1-1-3 52 $47694000 {R- 10-21-2 41
538161000 §st -1-24 46 Y -13 58 S47696000 | R- 36 43
S2 -1-25 48 542200051 |G -11-5 18 547697000 |R-37 43
538200000 JS1 -1-6 46 U -1-1-5 52 547698001 |R-23-1 41
52 -1-8 48 u -1-1-5 52 547699000 |R- 23-1-1 41
538201000 |R-10-21-1-8 40 Y -1-5 58 547700001 | R-23-2 41
538268001 |H -6 20 542699000 {S1 -1-15 46 547701000 | R- 23-2-1 41
538349001 [ Wa 65 S2 -1-18 48 $47702001 | R-23-3 41
538350001 |Wa 65 542711000 |S1 -1-22 46 547703000 [R-23-7 42
538352101 |R - 11 41 S42963051 |G - 11-1 18 S47704001 R-23-4 42
Wa 65 u -1-1-1 52 $47705001 {R-23-5 42
$38353101 fR -12 41 u -1-1-1 52 S47706000 | R- 23-6 42
Wa 65 S43178000 JS1 -1-16 46 S47708000 |R-25-1-2 42
538648001 |Z -11-4-2 60 52 -1-19 48 R- 25-2-2 42
S38710001 |B -3-1 4 543274000 {R -10-15 40 S47709100 | R- 25-1 42
$39086001 |Z -17-11 61 S43275000 JR - 10-12 40 S47710100 | R- 25-2 42
$39819000 |R-10-21-8 41 543276000 jR -10-13 40 547711001 |R-38 43
540616001 | R-35-1-1 42 S43309000 IR -10-16 40 547716000 |R-41 43
R- 35-2-1 43 S43318000 JR -10-14 40 S47717000 [51 -1-20 46
540617000 |R-35-1-1-1 42 544123001 |L -8-12 30 52 -1-23 48
R- 35-2-1-1 43 S44629002 |A -100 2 S$47719000 | R- 10-24 41
S40618000 |R-35-1-1-2 42 S46454000 |51 -1-4 46 S47720000 {R- 10-21-1-4 40
R- 35-2-1-2 43 52 -14 48 $47721001 | R- 10-21 40
540619000 | R-35-1-1-3 42 546455000 |S1 - 1-5 46 $47723101 |R- 10-6 40
R- 35-2-1-3 43 S2 -1-6 48 $47724000 | R- 10-21-5 41
540621000 |R- 10-21- 41 S46476001 | C -5-2 8 S47725000 fR-10-21-1-19 | 41
R-50 43 546734001 |D -17 10 547726000 | R- 10-21-1-20 41
R-51 43 546736001 {D -24 10 547727000 {R- 10-21-1-18 | 41
Z -51-3 62 $47595000 |R - 23-2-2 41 547728000 |R-10-21-1-17 41
Z -51-3 62 R -23-4-2 42 S47729000 |R-10-21-1-22 41
Z -51-3 62 S47661101 |S1 -1 46 S47730000 |R- 10-21-1-16 40
540622000 |R-52 43 547664000 fS1 -1-2 46 S47733000 |R-10-21-1-10 | 40
Z -51-2 62 S2 -1-2 48 S47734000 |R-10-21-1-14 | 40
Z -51-2 62 547665000 |51 -1-3 46 $47735000 | R- 10-21-1-6 40
Z -51-2 62 52 -1-3 48 547749101 | R- 10-6-1 40
540623000 | R-23-1-6 41 547666000 {T -1-7 50 $47751101 | R-H-1 44
R-23-2-6 41 547668000 |51 -1-7 46 S47752101 | R-H-2 44
R-23-3-6 41 S2 -1-9 48 S47753101 |R-H-3 44
R-23-4-6 42 547668000 |51 -1-8 46 547754101 fR-H-4 44
R-23-5-6 42 S2 -1-10 48 547755101 |R-H-5 44
R-53 43 S47670000 |S2 -1-11 48 547756101 | R- H-6 44
Z -511 62 547673000 |51 -1-11 46 S47757101 |R-H-7 44
Z -51-1 62 S2 -1-14 48 547758101 |R- H-8 a4
Z -51-1 62 S47675000 jC -1-2 8 $47759101 | R-H-9 a4
540624000 | R- 35-1-2 42 547678000 S1 -1-12 46 S47760101 | R-H-10 44
540635001 |R- 35-1 42 52 -1-15 48 547761101 jR-H-11 a4
540640001 |Z -11-5 60 S47680000 JS1 -1-19 46 547762101 JR-H-12 44

67




CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
547763101 |R -H-13 44 548078001 |K -3 28 548158001 |H -2 20
547764101 JR -H-14 44 548079101 | K -5 28 548160001 |H -3 20
547765101 JR  -H-15 44 548080101 |K - 5-1 28 548162000 |H -8 20
547766101 [R -H-16 44 548081101 {K -5-1-1 28 548165001 |H -11 20
547767101 |R -H-17 44 54808300t | K -7 28 548166001 {H -11-1 20
547768101 |R -H-18 44 548084001 {K -7-1 28 548167000 |H -12 20
547769101 |R -H-19 44 548085001 | K -7-2 28 548168000 |H -15 20
547770101 |R -H-20 44 548086001 K -7-3 28 548169001 fH -17 20
548006001 |A -2 2 548087001 {K -7-4 28 548170001 |H -20 20
548007101 A -4 2 548088001 K -7-6 28 548171000 [H -21 20
548008000 [A -5 2 548089000 | K -7-7 28 $48172001 |H -22 20
$48009001 (A -7 2 548090001 |K -7-8 28 $48173001 |H -25 20
548010101 A -9 2 548092000 |K - 11 28 $48176000 |H -25-1 20
548011001 {A -9-1 2 548093001 |Z -15 61 S48178001 |[H -26 20
548012101 {A -9-6 2 548094001 {Z - 15-1 61 $48178001 |H -28 20
548013001 |A - 11 2 548095110 {2 -17 61 543180001 |H -31-1 20
548014000 A -13 2 548096001 |Z -17-6 61 548181901 |H -32-1 22
548025001 {B -1 4 548098001 |2 -26 61 548182901 |H -32-2 22
548026001 |B - 1-1 4 548100001 [E -1-1 14 548184001 |J1 -1 24
548027000 |B -1-2 4 548102001 |E -4-1 14 548185000 |J1 -1-1 24
548028001 |B -2 4 548104001 |E -4-2 14 548186000 |J1 -1-2 24
548029001 |{B -2-2 4 548106001 |[E -5 14 $48187000 |J1 -1-3 24

B -3-2 4 548107000 |E -8 14 548188001 |J1 -1-4 24
548030001 [B -3 4 548108001 |E -12 14 548189000 |J1 -1-5 24
548031000 |B -6 4 548109001 |E -13 14 548191000 {J1 -6 24
548032001 |B -4 4 548110001 |E - 1541 14 548192001 111 -8 24
548035001 B -7 4 $4811200%1 {E -15-2 14 548195001 111 -9 24
54803600t |B -9 4 548114001 {E - 16-1 14 $48196001 111 - 11 24
548037001 |B -10 4 548115001 {E -16-2 14 $48199000 1J1 -11-1 24
548040001 |B - 11 4 548116101 §{E -20 15 J1 -12-5 24
548041001 |B -12 4 548118001 | E -25 15 $48200101 JJ1 -12 24

B -30 4 $48119001 [E -35-1 15 548201101 141 -12-1 24
$48042001 {B -13 4 $48120001 |E -36 15 548202001 |H -31-2 20
548045001 |B -14 4 548123001 |E -39 15 548203001 |H -31-2-4 20
548046001 {B -15 4 548124001 |E - 39-1 15 H -31-3-4 22
548047001 |B -17 4 548125001 |E -39-2 15 Z -43 62
548048001 |B -19 4 548126001 FE -39-5 15 548206000 |J1 -24 24
548057001 |B -20 4 548127001 |E -40 15 548208001 {J1 -29-1 24
548058000 |B -21 4 548128001 |E -40-1 15 548209001 {J1 -29-2 24
548059000 |B -22 4 548129001 [E - 41 15 548210000 {J1 -30 24
548061001 |B -25 4 548130001 |E -42 15 11 -30 24
548062001 |B -26 4 548131000 |E -47 15 548211001 {J1 -34 24
548063001 |B -29 4 548132000 |E -48 15 548212001 {J2 -1 26
548064001 B -31-1 4 548133001 |E -49 16 $48213000 1J2 -1-141 26

Gal 63 548134001 |E -49-1 16 J2 -1-21 26
548065001 |B -31-2 6 548135001 |E -49-3 16 J2 -1-341 26

Gal 63 548137001 |E -49-6 16 548214000 fJ2 -1-1-2 26
548066001 |B -31-3 6 548138000 |E - 49-6-1 16 J2 -1-2-2 26

Ga1 63 548139001 |E -49-7 16 J2 -1-3-2 26
548067001 |B -31-4 6 548140001 {E -49-8 16 548215001 |J2 -1-1-3 26

Gal 63 548141000 JE -49-9 16 J2 -1-2-3 26
548068001 {B -32 4 548143101 |E - 50-1 16 J2 -1-3-3 26
548069001 |B -32-1 4 Ga1l 63 548216001 |J2 -1-2 26
$48070001 |B - 341 6 548145101 |E -50-2 16 548217001 |J2 -1-3 26
$48071000 |B -37 6 Ga1 63 548218001 jR -10-1 40
548072001 B -39 6 548149001 |E -37 15 548218001 jR -10-2 40
548073000 |[B - 40-1 6 $48150001 |E -52-1 16 548220001 fR -10-3 40

Ga1 63 $48151001 |E -52-2 16 548222001 L -1 30
548074000 |B -40-2 6 548152001 |P -3 38 548223001 |L -6 30

Gal 63 548153001 P -3-1 38 548224001 |L -6-1 30
548075000 | Ga1 63 548154001 P -12 38 548225001 |L -6-2 30
548076001 [Q -1 38 548156001 |H -1-1 20 548226001 {L -6-6 30
548077001 |Q -2 38 548157001 | H -1-2 20 548227001 |L -8 30

68




CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. | Page CODE
$48228001 |L -8&1 30 $48279000 |[C - 1-15 8 $49439000
548229001 |L -84 30 548280001 |C -7 8 $49474000
$48230001 |L -8-11 30 $48281001 |D -1 10 549476000
$48231001 {L - 10 30 48282001 |D -2 10 $49924101
548232001 |L - 10-1 30 $48283000 D -4 10 $49925101
548233001 |L -13 30 $48285001 |D -9 10 $49926101
$48234001 |L -16 30 Z -30 61 549937000
$48235001 |L -17 30 548286001 |D -9 10 $50114001
$48236001 |L -18-1 30 548287001 |D - 21-2 10 $50115001
$48238001 |L -18-1-1-1 | 30 548289001 |D - 21-1 10 $50116001
L -18-2-1-1 | 32 $48291001 D -25 10 $50678001
AA -50-1-1 58 $48292001 {D -30 10 $50684001
548239001 |L -18-1-1-2 | 30 $48293001 [D - 5-1 10
L -18-2-1-2 | 32 Gal 63 $50685001
AA - 50-1-2 58 $48297001 |D - 5-1-1 10
$48240001 |L -18-1-1-4 | 30 D -5-4-1 12 $50686001
L -182-1-4 | 32 D -55-1 12
AA - 50-1-4 58 $48298001 |D -35-1-2 10 $51227001
548242001 |L -18-1-2-1 | 30 D -54-2 12
L -18-2-2-1 | 32 D -55-2 12 $51231001
AA - 50-2-1 58 $48299001 |D -5-2 12
$48243001 [L -18-1-2-2 | 30 Ga1 63 $51266000
548244001 |L -18-1-2-3 | 30 548303000 {C -1-14 8
L -18-2-2-3 | 32 48304001 |C -5 8
AA - 50-2-3 58 $48305001 |D -5-3 12 $51419001
548245001 |L -18-1-2-4 | 30 Gal 63
L -18-2-2-4 | 32 548308001 |D -5-4 12 $51421001
AA - 50-2-4 58 Gaf 63
548246001 |L -18-1-2-5 | 30 548311001 |M -1 34 $51821901
L -18-2-2-5 | 32 S48312001 [M -4 34 $51822901
AA -50-2-5 58 $48313001 {M -8 34 $52015001
$48247001 |L -18-1-1-5 | 30 $48314000 |[M - 10 34 $52046000
L -18-2-1-5 | 32 548315001 {M - 12 34
AA - 50-1-5 58 $48316001 |M -13 34 S80013001
548249001 |B -42 6 $48317000 M - 14 34 32744000
$48250070 |B -24 4 $48318001 |M -15 34
$48250075 |8 -24 6 548319000 |M -16 34 Y42215591
548250080 |B -24 6 548320001 |M -21 34
548250470 |Z -4-4 60 548351001 |M -22-1 34 Y44715591
548250475 |Z -4-5 60 548353001 | M -22-1-2 34
$48250480 |Z -4-6 60 $48354001 |M -22-2 34 0A4301005
$48252001 {T -1 50 548355000 fA - 16 2
548253000 |T -1-5 50 548356001 |C - 1-4-10 8 0A4400805
548254001 |N -1 36 548358000 |D -4 10 0A4401605
548255001 |N -15 36 $48359001 M -9 34
548256001 [N -18 36 $48360001 |M - 22 34
548259001 |N - 21 36 $48363001 |z - 41 61
$48260001 |N -23 36 S48364001 |C - 1-4 8
$48261001 [N -26 36 548365001 |E -31 15
$48262001 [C -1 8 $48366001 |E - 31-1 15 0A4402005
548263001 |C - 1-1 8 548367000 |E -31-2 15 0A5400805
$48265001 {C - 1-4-1 8 $48369001 |E -53 16 0A5401005
548266001 [C - 1-4-2 8 $48370001 |K -7-10 28 0A5401006
548267001 |C -1-4-4 8 48372001 |H -10 20 0A5401605
$48268001 |C - 1-4-5 8 548374001 |E  -35-2 15
$48269001 [C - 1-4-7 8 548375001 |E -49 16
548270001 |[C -1-4-8 8 548376001 |E -49-6 16 0A5402005
548272001 |C -1-6 8 $48377000 | E - 49-6-1 16 0A5403005
548273000 |C -1-9 8 548378001 {H -31-3 22 0A5501005
548274001 |C -1-10 8 548380001 |T -10-1-2 50 002401006
$48275001 {C - 1-12 8 549089001 |B - 34 6 004082512
548277001 |C -5-3 8 $49428001 |K -1 28 008400604
548278001 | € -5-1 8 549438001 {T -1 50 012500536

ﬁ:UﬁXXSU:UNNN:DN:ﬂﬂ;ﬂ:ﬂxwiﬂwwﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

AQ



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
012500536 |E -9 14 021400205 |Z -51-5 62 062401006 U -1-9-7 52
E -11 14 Z -51-5 62 062401063 | X -8 56
E -19 14 021500106 |R -10-23 41 062500602 |P -9 38
E -22 15 Z -11-8-3 60 062500812 {P -4 38
013679412 |[K -2 28 Z -11-1141 61 062501216 |C -1-5 8
013760610 |H -4 20 025030136 |S1 -1-28 46 062501406 |Z -11-11-4 61
H -9 20 52 -1-29 48 062630712 |H -23 20
H -14 20 025030232 N -25 36 Q -8 38
H -16 20 025040173 X -10 56 062670512 |M -22-4 34
H -24 20 025040233 |U -1-9-8 52 062670612 |C - 1-4-11 8
H -27 20 025050236 |R -10-7 40 T -4 50
013760612 |L -5 30 025060236 |R -27 42 T -6 50
014500632 |V -1-11 54 R -28 42 n -7 24
014680422 |C -1-49 8 025060336 |R -62 43 J1 -12-4 24
c -1-8 8 025100132 |E -7 14 =17 24
M -2 34 E -27 15 062670712 |L -18-1-3 32
M -5 34 025100236 | X -5 56 L -18-2-3 32
014680622 |[K -6 28 025710232 |Z -15-2 61 AA -50-3 58
L -6-5 30 025750132 |z - 15-7 61 062670812 |[E -29 15
R -3 40 025770232 |A -9-7 2 J1 -13 24
014710522 |B -28 4 026040236 [N -12 36 062680612 |E -54 16
014760622 |E -44 -15 028030246 [S1 -1-27 46 062680663 |Q -13 . 38
L -8-10 30 S2 -1-28 48 Q -15 38
M -18 34 028040243 |U -1-9-9 52 Q -17 38
014761030 |E -40-3 15 028040245 | X -9 56 062680812 | M -24 34
014770622 [B -1-5 4 028050246 |[R -10-8 40 J1 -35 24
B -23 4 zZ -11-8-2 60 062681012 JA -10 2
B -33 4 028060242 JR -63 43 A 12 2
B -4-1 4 028060243 |2 -27-2-5 62 N -10 36
H -2-1 20 028060246 [R -29 42 062681212 |B -38 6
H -10-2 20 R -29 42 D -3 10
H -11-2 20 028100246 |V -1-14 54 E -49-6-2 16
L -2 30 X -6 56 062681412 1J1 -33 24
014771022 |B -1-3 4 032461606 [Z -32 61 062681612 |Q -4 38
H -2-2 20 034422503 [U -1-10 52 062710612 |E -38 15
017762013 |[F -8-3 18 037401015 | X -13-4 56 T -2 50
017841606 |Z -27-1-4 62 048030342 |[N -186 36 062710812 |L -6-8 30
018061436 |R -26 42 048040342 |D -23 10 062711012 |L -8-6 30
R -26 42 P -6 38 _ Q -1 38
018082522 jC -2 8 048060142 |M -19 34 062711212 |Z -15-3 61
018401222 |C -1-3 8 048080342 {E -6 14 062761212 |L -8-13 30
C -113 8 E -26 15 062761612 {E -39-6 15
018501236 R -10-9 40 048110142 {E -46 15 062781012 |L -7 30
018681232 |M -17 34 052400806 1J2 -1-1-12 26 062781412 |P -2 38
018761822 |C -4 8 12 -1-2-12 26 076202801 |V -1-3 54
021040105 }R -23-1-8 41 12 -1-3-10 26 076202856 |B -1-6 4
R -23-2-8 41 060300606 [T -1-6 50 081001670 |[D -18 10
R -23-3-8 41 060400516 [N -14 36 081003670 |H -34 22
R -23-4-8 42 060400812 |C -6 8 081004070 [D -13 10
R -23-5-8 42 Cc -8 8 081005070 |B -27 4
R -55 43 060660416 |N -24 36 081007070 |J2 -1-1-11 26
021060106 |R -30 42 060660512 |E -49-5 16 12 -1-2-11 26
R -30 42 060670612 {J1 -2 24 2 -1-39 26
R -64 43 060670812 |H -29 20 081014670 {J1 -5 24
Z -27-1-2 62 060680712 JC -1-11 8 081014870 | K -7-5 28
Z -27-2-4 62 n -3 24 100022004 [J2 -1-1-7 26
021100206 | X -4 56 062300616 |N -S 36 2 -1-2-7 26
021300206 [S1 -1-26 46 N -7 36 100022005 L -10-4 30
S$2 -1-27 48 N -8 36 : L -15 30
021350106 |N -30 36 062300812 |[C -5-4 8 100105005 JL -18-1-1-3 30
021400105 |R -43 43 062351216 |D - 15 10 L -18-2-1-3 32
021400164 [U -1-9-10 52 062400612 |C -1-17 8 AA -50-1-3 58
021400205 |Z -51-5 62 L 062400616 FN - 11 36 100136001 12 -17-3 61

70



CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
100242003 [A -3 2 715156001 |N - 22 36 144504001 |K -5-3 28

1 o-10 24 115947001 |P - 13 38 144526001 |L -6-4 30
100251001 |H - 18-1 20 116662003 |L -85 30 144615001 |Z - 5-1-1 60

H -19-1 20 116794001 }i1 -23 24 144872101 |31 -12-2 24
100257010 |L -20 32 117968001 |z -17-4 61 144874001 |J1 -12-3 24
100328001 |E -2 14 117969001 |Z -17-5 61 144875001 |H -5 20
100366002 |Z - 17-7 61 118064001 |Z -12-4 61 145318001 |B -34-2 6
100400000 |K -9 28 118735001 |C  -1-4-3 8 145446003 |Z - 17-1 61
100401001 |z -17-2 61 118837001 |z -3-2 60 145478101 {D -26 10
100402004 |K -7-11 28 118853001 |E - 40-2 15 145479002 |D -27 10
100463001 |F -8-2 18 119101001 |z -27-1-3 62 145480101 |D - 28-1 10

U -19-3 52 119710001 |z - 27-1 62 145502001 |E -3 14
100511003 |E -34 15 119711001 |z - 27-1-1 62 145534001 |J1 - 22 24
100645003 |Q -3 38 120438001 |M -7 34 145580001 |D -20 10

1 -32 24 120990001 {E  -49-6-3 16 146039001 |F -8-1 18
100657001 |Z -17-8 61 122771051 |B  -32-3 4 146046000 |U -1-9-11-2 | 52
100659001 {Z -17-9 61 126863001 |z -11-3 60 146105009 |P -8 38
100662001 {Z -17-10 61 129458102 {E - 15-1-1 14 146194000 U -1-9-11-3 | 52
100666002 |R - 58 43 E-15-2-1 14 146255000 [R - 60 43

Z -15-6 61 133643006 |Z -27-1-5 62 146256001 |[R - 61 43
100887001 [Z - 13-1 61 133740006 |R -59 43 146293001 |J2 -1-1-9 26
102538002 A -8 2 133792101 |z -27-2 62 12 -1-2-9 26

K -4 28 133793001 |z - 27-2-1 62 12 -1-37 26
102707001 |D - 16 10 133794001 |z -27-2-2 62 146367001 |G -2 18
104449009 |A -14 2 133795001 |z -27-2-3 62 U -1-3 52
104450109 |J1 -26 24 133797101 |z -27 62 U -1-3 52
104464001 |B - 1-4 4 140092001 |C -1-7 8 2 -1-1-5 26
104619002 |F -8-4 18 140407001 |D -7 10 12 -1-2-5 26
104689002 |E -39-8 15 140518001 [J2 -1-1-10 26 J2 -1-35 26
104821009 |A - 15 2 12 -1-2-10 26 146581001 |E -43 15
104885101 |J2 -1-1-6 26 j2 -1-3-8 26 147504201 |E -28 15

2 -1-2-6 26 140527001 |K - 10-1 28 147509001 |E -39-7 15
105161003 |N -29 36 140553102 |B  -23 4 147854009 |Z - 15-4 61
105161004 |E - 49-4 16 140647101 |C - 1-16 8 148462001 |T -5-3 50
105173004 |E - 49-2 16 M -22-3 34 148546001 |L -8-3 30
105176001 |8 - 16 4 N -6 36 148559100 |L -8-8 30

B -18 4 Q -14 38 148587001 |L - 10-2 30
107407003 |J1 -31 24 T -3-1 50 148588001 |L - 10-2-1 30

J1 =31 24 T -5 50 148592001 |L - 10-5 30
107780001 |Z - 13-2 61 141331001 jL -10-2-2 30 148743001 |J1 -18 24
108549001 |E - 1-1-2 14 L -10-3-2 30 149094001 |P -14 38

E -1-2-2 14 141494001 L -12 30 149095001 [P - 15 38

E -15-1-2 14 141544001 |A -9-4 2 149124001 |L - 14 30

E -15-2-2 14 141620001 |Q - 16 38 149578000 |J2 - 1-1-1-1 26
109173101 |H -25-2 20 142002001 |Z - 12-1 61 12 -1-2-1-1 26
109714000 |z -5-1-5 60 142026003 |U - 1-9-1 52 12 -1-3-1-1 26
109763002 | D -22 10 142027001 |U - 1-9-2 52 149799000 |U - 1-9-1 52
110076002 |N -27 36 142268001 |1 -3-2 50 150173003 |Z - 11-7 60
110087001 |F  -8-7 18 T -52 50 150174000 |Z - 11-4-3 60

U -19-5 52 142274009 |J1 - 21 24 Z -11-5-1 60
110562001 |E -39-3 15 142374100 |E -23 15 150179002 |Z - 11-8-1 60
110735002 N -17 36 142443001 |Z - 3-1 60 150180001 |Z - 11-1 60
112467002 |[H -7 20 142628001 |E -45 15 150182000 [Z - 11-2 60
112525000 |Z -9 60 142721001 {Z - 12-3 61 150183000 {Z -11-10-2 | 60
112751003 |L -19 32 142746002 {E  -1-1-3 14 150206002 [Z - 11-4-1 60
113050001 |D -6 10 E -1-2-3 14 150553003 |K - 10-2 28
113431002 |Q -10 38 E -15-1-3 14 150594001 |L -4 30
113730001 |M -3 34 E -15-2-3 14 151148001 |K -7-9 28

M -6 34 142990001 |z -11-10-3 | 60 151308102 JE - 10 14
114561001 |B -32-2 4 143882001 [z -5-1-2 60 E -18 14
114859001 |z -28 61 Z -5-2 60 152678101 |H -33 22
114967001 |F -8-6 18 143910009 |z -5-1-3 60 153057002 [B - 41 6

U -1.9-4 52 144222001 |z - 16 61 153060001 |E -39-4 15

71




CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
153132000 pE -33 15 229017001 |V -1-20 54
P -17 38 X -15 56
153138001 |P -7 38 243186000 | R-10-10 40
153245001 [P -5 38 414900001 | R-35-1-1-4 42
154125001 }2 -12-2 61 R-35-2-1-4 43
154347001 |D -29 10
u -1-6 52
U -1-6 52
154562001 {K -5-4 28
154567000 |L -3 30
154702101 |Z -6 60
154730001 |P -3-2 38
154731000 jP -3-3 38
155103001 {L -18-1-2-6 32
L -18-2-2-6 32
AA -50-2-6 58
155559001 |L - 11 30
156112003 |2 -11-6 60
158039001 |H -10-1 20
158045009 |A -9-3 2
158047009 |A -9-2 2
158581000 |2 -31 61
159158051 |[H -30 20
zZ -2 60
159908001 |N -19 36
180721001 fH -31-1-2 20
H -31.2-2 20
H -31-3-2 22
180885001 |H -18 20
180886001 JjH -19 20
183406009 fZ - 5-1 60
183507001 fH -31-1-3 20
H -31-2-3 20
H -31-3-3 22
183961151 |G -1 18
u -11 52
u -141 52
183962151 |U - 1-1 52
Y -1 58
183967001 jU -1 52
183969001 JU -1 52
183970001 U -1 52
203684001 |V -1-7 54
216205000 |V -1-13 54
217071001 |W -5 54
218469001 | R-10-21-1-11 40
218859001 |R-23-1-5 41
R- 23-2-5 a1
R- 23-3-5 41
R- 23-4-5 42
R-23-5-5 42
221419001 | - 10-21-1-23 41
224508001 [W -4 54
w -7 54
W -9 54
w -1 34
224514001 |R-23-1-4 . 41
R-23-2-4 41
R- 23-3-4 41
R-23-4-4 42
R- 23-5-4 42
228475000 {R-40 43
229017001 JR-10-21-6 41

72




an

=

& b i

N—vJwo
PARTS BOOK
TEILEKATALOG
LIVRE DES PIECES
LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS

JS5Y9-TEHnaSt

BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD.

Printed in Japan / Gedruckt in Japan / Imprimé au Japon / Impreso en Japdn

118-855,856
595855-101
1999.11. H (1}





